FUND 17-18 Recommended Appropriations 17-18 Revenues Difference
101 $ 53,947,850 $ 53,947,850 $ -
112 $ 190,970 $ 192,483 $ 1,513
114 $ 8,999 $ 9,675 $ 676
115 $ 2,472,359 $ 2,472,360 $ 1
122 $ 285,000 $ 296,045 $ 11,045
131 $ 7,216,000 $ 7,216,000 $ -
141 $ 93,282,000 $ 93,282,000 $ -
142 $ 7,022,686 $ 7,022,686 $ -
143 $ 6,106,000 $ 6,106,000 $ -
146 $ 1,637,000 $ 1,637,000 $ -
151 $ 18,873,500 $ 18,873,500 $ -
177 $ 1,439,000 $ 1,439,000 $ -
189 $ 3,480,000 $ 3,480,000 $ -
$ 195,961,364 $ 195,974,599 $ 13,235
FUND 17-18 Recommended Appropriations 17-18 Revenues Source Purpose
189 $ 1,850,000 $ 1,850,000 101 Fund Balance IT Modernization Program
189 $ 415,000 $ 415,000 101 Fund Balance BCSO Officer Safety Capital Needs
189 $ 1,100,000 $ 1,100,000 101 Fund Balance Economic Development Project
189 $ 115,000 $ 115,000 101 Operating Budget |[Public Safety - Parks & Rec




FUND PROJECT NAME DEPT |DEPT DESCRIPTION REQUESTED 17-18 [ ADDITIONAL REQUESTS [COMMENTS RECOMMENDED 17-18
101 51100 [COUNTY COMMISSION 122,750 122,750
101 51210 |BOARD OF EQUALIZATION 2,799 2,799
101 51220 [BEER BOARD 1,000 1,000
101 51300 | COUNTY MAYOR/EXECUTIVE OFFICE 240,432 240,432
101 51310 [PERSONNEL 231,501 18,500 3,500 recognition & 15,000 Evergreen 250,001
101 51500 |ELECTION COMMISSION 650,642 650,642
101 51600 [REGISTER OF DEEDS 618,181 618,181
101 51710 |DEVELOPMENT 885,966 885,966
101 51720 [PLANNING - -
101 51800 | COUNTY BUILDINGS 1,488,260 1,488,260
101 51900 [OTHER GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 618,246 618,246
101 51910 |PRESERVATION OF RECORDS 106,736 106,736
101 51920 [RISK MANAGEMENT 153,212 153,212
101 52100 |ACCOUNTING & BUDGETING 722,115 722,115
101 52200 [PURCHASING 290,539 290,539
101 52220 |CENTRAL SERVICES 1,731,500 1,731,500
101|INDIGENT BILLING 52220 [CENTRAL SERVICES 1,116,621 1,116,621
101 52300 |PROPERTY ASSESSORS OFFICE 864,247 864,247
101 52310 [REAPPRAISAL PROGRAM 386,311 386,311
101 52400 | COUNTY TRUSTEES OFFICE 498,314 498,314
101 52500 [COUNTY CLERKS OFFICE 1,183,087 1,183,087
101 52600 |DATA PROCESSING 1,029,324 1,029,324
101 53110 [CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE 108,960 108,960
101 53120 [CIRCUIT COURT CLERK 2,375,268 3,000 2,378,268
101|RECOVERY COURT 53200 [CRIMINAL COURT 469,684 469,684
101 53310 [GENERAL SESSIONS JUDGE 1,041,825 1,041,825
101|EQUITY DIVISION 53400 [CHANCERY COURT 3,936 3,936
101|CLERK & MASTER 53400 [CHANCERY COURT 479,388 479,388
101 53500 [JUVENILE COURT 510,805 510,805
101 53610 [OFFICE OF PUBLIC DEFENDER 48,985 48,985
101 53700 [JUDICIAL COMMISSIONERS 212,809 212,809
101 53900 [OTHER ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE 623,172 623,172
101 53910 [PROBATION SERVICES 605,638 605,638
101 53930 [VICTIM ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS 45,752 45,752
101 54110 [SHERIFFS DEPARTMENT 12,342,407 364,000 officer safety - body cams, rifles, ballistic helmets/vests/kits 12,342,407
101 54160 [ADMIN OF SEXUAL OFFENDER REGISTRY 26,000 26,000
101 54210 [JAIL 8,852,792 51,000 2nd phase camera replacements/additions 8,852,792
101 54220 [WORKHOUSE 13,928 13,928
101 54240 |JUVENILE SERVICES 1,699,798 1,699,798
101 54310 [FIRE PREVENTION & CONTROL 23,250 23,250
101 54410 |CIVIL DEFENSE 167,519 167,519
101|HOMELAND SECURITY GRANT 54410 [CIVIL DEFENSE 37,200 37,200
101|HEMP GRANT 54410 |CIVIL DEFENSE 16,200 16,200
101 54490 [OTHER EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 330,769 330,769
101 55110 |LOCAL HEALTH CENTER 421,682 421,682
101|DGA 55110 [LOCAL HEALTH CENTER 1,071,582 1,071,582
101 55120 |RABIES/ANIMAL CONTROL 464,416 464,416
101|SMACF FUNDING 55120 [RABIES/ANIMAL CONTROL 176,334 176,334
101 55590 |OTHER LOCAL WELFARE SERVICE 98,668 98,668
101 56700 [PARKS & FAIR BOARDS 693,977 115,000 bleachers at Everett; liability issue 693,977
101 57100 |AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION SERVICE 170,360 170,360
101 57500 [SOIL CONSERVATION 132,685 132,685
101 58120 |INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT 1,062,200 1,062,200
101 58300 [VETERANS SERVICES 188,366 188,366
101 58500 | CONTRIBUTIONS TO OTHER AGENCIES 129,888 129,888
101 64000 |LITTER AND TRASH COLLECT 80,626 80,626
101 91110 [GENERAL ADMINISTRATION PROJECTS 37,000 37,000
101 91130 [PUBLIC SAFETY PROJECTS 838,768 838,768
101 99100 [TRANSFERS OUT 3,751,930 5,381,930

52,296,350 53,947,850
52,432,850 53,947,850

SEE 189
SEE 189

SEE 189

(1,515,000) USE OF FB
BCSO/Econ. Dev.



[FUND  [PROJECT NAME [DEPT [DEPT DESCRIPTION | REQUESTED 17-18 | ADDITIONAL REQUESTS [COMMENTS | RECOMMENDED 17-18
| 112] [ 51800 |COUNTY BUILDINGS | 190,970 | | | 190,970 |
192,483
| 114] | 58400 |OTHER CHARGES [ 8,999 | | 8,999 |
9,675
115 51800 [COUNTY BUILDINGS 232,406 232,406
115 56500 [LIBRARIES 2,066,071 2,066,071
115 56900 |OTHER SOCIAL CULTURAL & RECREATIONAL 135,382 135,382
115 91110 [GENERAL ADMINISTRATION PROJECTS 38,500 38,500
2,472,359 2,472,359
2,472,360 2,472,360
122 54110 [SHERIFFS DEPARTMENT 165,000 165,000
122 54150 [DRUG ENFORCEMENT 120,000 120,000
285,000 285,000
296,045 296,045
131 61000 [ADMINISTRATION 876,070 876,070
131 62000 |[HIGHWAY & BRIDGE MAINTENANCE 5,288,294 5,288,294
131 63100 |OPERATION & MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 697,411 697,411
131 68000 |[CAPITAL OUTLAY 354,225 354,225
7,216,000 7,216,000
7,216,000 7,216,000
141 GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOLS 93,282,000 93,282,000
142 SCHOOL FEDERAL PROJECTS 7,022,686 7,022,686
143 CENTRAL CAFETERIA 6,106,000 6,106,000
146 EXT DAY CARE PROGRAM 1,637,000 1,637,000
108,047,686 108,047,686
151 82110 [GENERAL GOVERNMENT PRINCIPAL 8,510,000 8,510,000
151 82130 |DEBT SERVICE - EDUCATION 277,800 277,800
151 82210 [GENERAL GOVERNMENT INTEREST 9,359,400 9,359,400
151 82230 |[EDUCATION INTEREST 49,000 49,000
151 82310 [GENERAL GOVERNMENT OTHER 677,300 677,300
18,873,500 18,873,500
18,873,500 18,873,500
| 177] | 91300]SCHOOL CAPITAL PROJECTS 1,439,000 | 1,439,000 |
1,439,000 1,439,000
18952600 - IT MODERN. 91110 [GENERAL ADMINISTRATION PROJECTS 1,850,000 1,850,000
189]56700 - PARKS & REC 91130[PUBLIC SAFETY 115,000
189|ECONOMIC DEV. PROJ. 91190/ OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT PROJECTS 1,100,000
189]LAW ENFORCE. EQUIP. 91120[ADMIN OF JUSTICE PROJECTS 415,000
1,850,000 3,480,000

3,480,000

WAS 92,200,000 (HS RENOV;CON)

SEE ABOVE
Econ. Dev. Proj.
SEE ABOVE



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 51100: COUNTY COWM SSI ON

191 BOARD & COWM TTEE MEMBERS FEES 102, 060 102, 060
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 6, 328 6, 328
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 1,480 1, 480
302 ADVERTI SI NG 328 300
320 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS 2,200 2,200
330 LEASE PAYMENTS 1, 200 1, 200
332 LEGAL NOTI CES - REC & COURT COST 3, 820 3,820
349 PRI NTI NG STATI ONERY & FORMS 115 200
355 TRAVEL 3,402 3,402
356 TUI TI ON 1,160 1, 160
411 DATA PROCESSI NG SUP 100 100
414 DUPLI CATI NG SUPPLI ES 220 150
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 265 200
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 150 150

51100: COUNTY COWM SSI ON 122, 828 122, 750



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 51210: BOARD OF EQUALI ZATI ON

191 BOARD & COWM TTEE MEMBERS FEES 2,600 2,600
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 161 161
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 38 38
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 50 0

51210: BOARD OF EQUALI ZATI ON 2,849 2,799



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 51220: BEER BOARD

332 LEGAL NOTI CES- REC & COURT COSTS

51220: BEER BOARD

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
550 1, 000
550 1, 000



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY,
REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18
APPROPRI ATI ONS
FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT
AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18
ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 51300: COUNTY MAYOR/ EXECUTI VE OFFI CE

101 COUNTY OFFI CAL/ ADM NI STRATI VE OFFI CER 126, 238 132, 550
103 ASSI STANT 9, 358 9, 358
161 SECRETARY 44, 800 46, 216
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 11, 185 11,671
204 STATE RETI REMENT 19, 430 6, 280
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 115 114
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 23, 400 26, 040
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 532 532
210 UNEMPLOYMENT COVPENSATI ON 54 54
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 2,616 2,730
307 COVMUNI CATI ON 0 577
320 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS 150 150
355 TRAVEL 500 500
356 TUI TI ON 250 250
422 0.0 0 600
425 GASCLI NE 750 750
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 950 950
437 PERI ODI CALS 150 0
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 150 300
513 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE 310 310
599 OTHER CHARGES 1,100 500
51300: COUNTY MAYOR/ EXECUTI VE OFFI CE 242,038 240, 432

TENNESSEE

PAGE



REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017

ORT 010-400

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:

COsT

105
162
169
201
204
206
207
208
210
212
307
320
330
331
355
356
435
499
513
599

51310

CENTER 51310: PERSONNEL

SUPERVI SOR/ DI RECTOR

CLERI CAL

PART TI ME PERSONNEL

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON
FI CA- MEDI CARE

COVMUNI CATI ON

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

LEASE PAYMENTS

LEGAL SERVI CES

TRAVEL

TUI TI ON

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
WORKER S COVPENSATI ON
OTHER CHARGES

: PERSONNEL

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

BLOUNT
RECOMVENDED APPS 18
APPROPRI ATI ONS
FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED
2016-17

183, 611

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

64, 677
89, 893
0

9, 583
17,590
166

39, 060
797
162
2,241
577
190

1, 400
1, 550
1,100
1,100
600

18, 500
465
350

250, 001

PAGE



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 51500: ELECTI ON COWM SSI ON

101 COUNTY OFFI CI AL/ ADM NI STRATI VE OFFI CER 74,521 78, 247
162 CLERI CAL PERSONNEL 98, 932 105, 721
166 CUSTODI AL PERSONNEL 2,000 0
168 TEMPORARY PERSONNEL 24,192 64, 192
187 OVERTI ME 5, 480 5,551
192 ELECTI ON COWM SSI ON 33, 000 33, 000
193 ELECTI ON WORKERS 206, 100 156, 000
196 | N- SERVI CE TRAI NI NG 5,900 16, 000
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 24,961 25, 653
204 STATE RETI REMENT 19, 705 20, 936
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 371 185
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 40, 200 37, 440
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 1,063 1,063
210 UNEMPLOYMENT COVPENSATI ON 3,712 594
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 5, 839 6, 000
307 COVMUNI CATI ON 0 1, 500
320 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS 425 425
330 LEASE PAYMENTS 1,699 1,699
332 LEGAL NOTI CES, RECORDI NG & COURT COSTS 20, 500 20, 500
349 PRI NTI NG STATI ONERY & FORVS 5,695 5, 695
351 RENTALS 2,000 2,000
355 TRAVEL 5,200 9, 500
356 TUI TI ON 2,800 3, 000
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 43, 155 43, 155
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 8, 000 8, 000
513 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE 1, 860 930
709 DATA PROCESSI NG EQUI PMENT 1, 540 1, 540
711 FURNI TURE & FI XTURES 116 2,116

51500: ELECTI ON COWM SSI ON 638, 966 650, 642



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 51600: REG STER OF DEEDS

101 COUNTY OFFI CI AL/ ADM NI STRATI VE OFFI CER 82,801 86, 941
162 CLERI CAL PERSONNEL 306, 306 293, 853
169 PART TI ME PERSONNEL 5, 000 6, 438
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 24,435 24,008
204 STATE RETI REMENT 44,202 43, 344
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 423 414
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 80, 400 102, 540
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 2,391 2,391
210 UNEMPLOYMENT COVPENSATI ON 462 470
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 5,715 5,615
302 ADVERTI SI NG 100 0
307 COVMUNI CATI ON 0 577
320 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS 1, 000 1, 200
330 LEASE PAYMENTS 3,000 3, 000
337 MAINT & REPAI R SERVI CES- OFFI CE EQUI PT. 600 700
349 PRI NTI NG STATI ONERY & FORVS 500 600
355 TRAVEL 2,000 2,200
356 TUI TI ON 800 950
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 34, 000 36, 000
411 DATA PROCESSI NG SUPPLI ES 400 800
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 2,000 2,540
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 500 600
513 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE 1, 550 1, 550
599 OTHER CHARGES 250 450
709 DATA PROCESSI NG EQUI PMENT 1, 000 1, 000

51600: REG STER OF DEEDS 599, 835 618, 181



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18
ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 51710: DEVELOPMENT

105 SUPERVI SOR/ DI RECTOR 0 79, 647
141 0.0 0 228, 378
161 SECRETARY 57, 447 96, 079
189 OTHER SALARI ES & WAGES 317, 849 124, 540
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 23, 268 32,592
204 STATE RETI REMENT 42,634 59, 822
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 406 552
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 51, 900 93, 600
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 1, 860 2,392
210 UNEMPLOYMENT COVPENSATI ON 432 594
212 MEDI CARE 5, 441 7,665
302 ADVERTI SI NG 910 800
307 COVMUNI CATI ON 2,200 8,076
308 CONSULTANT 0 500
320 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS 7,460 8, 000
321 ENG NEERI NG SERVI CES 28, 500 28, 500
330 LEASE PAYMENTS 1,750 40, 000
332 LEGAL NOTI CES 5,500 3,500
337 MAI NTENANCE & REPAI R- OFFI CE EQUI PMENT 300 300
338 MAINT. & REPAI R SERVI CES- VEHI CLES 5, 306 5, 600
349 PRI NTI NG STATI ONERY & FORVS 3,000 3,100
355 TRAVEL 2,500 1, 000
356 TUI TI ON 2,328 7,500
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 18, 100 18, 000
414 DUPLI CATI NG SUPPLI ES 475 475
425 GASCLI NE 17, 250 12, 000
429 | NSTRUCTI ONAL SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 3,575 3,500
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 3, 800 4,100
451 UNI FORMB 1,775 2,000
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 1, 500 0
513 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE 1, 240 1, 705
599 OTHER CHARGES 2,407 0
711 FURNI TURE & FI XTURES 1, 250 500
719 OFFI CE EQUI PMENT 500 500
735 FI ELD EQUI PMENT 10, 449 10, 449
51710: DEVELOPMENT 623, 312 885, 966



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:

COsT

103
105
161
201
204
206
207
208
210
212
308
320
330
332
338
349
355
356
425
432
435
513

51720

CENTER 51720: PLANNI NG

ASSI STANT

SUPERVI SOR/ DI RECTOR
SECRETARY

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON
EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABI LI TY
CONSULTANT

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

LEASE PAYMENTS

LEGAL NOTI CES

MAI NT & REPAI R SERV- VEHI CLE
PRI NTI NG, STATI ONERY & FORMS
TRAVEL

TUI TI ON

GASQOLI NE

LI BRARY BOOKS

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE

: PLANNI NG

BLOUNT

FUND

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED
2016-17

51, 956
87, 206
36, 132
10, 868
18, 056
162
21, 900
798
162
2,541
500

1, 800
2,300
1, 300
300
100

1, 000
600
600
168
300
465

239, 214

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

O O O O O 0O O 0O O 0O O O O O o0 O o o o o o o

PAGE



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18
APPROPRI ATI ONS
FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT
AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18
ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 51800: COUNTY BUI LDI NGS

105 SUPERVI SOR/ DI RECTOR 30, 552 31, 518
166 CUSTODI AL PERSONNEL 129, 666 155, 537
167 MAI NTENANCE PERSONNEL 131, 930 108, 116
169 PART- TI ME PERSONNEL 22,506 29, 383
187 OVERTI ME PAY 3,000 3,039
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 19, 694 20, 311
204 STATE RETI REMENT 33,188 33, 638
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 330 351
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 85, 500 80, 580
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 2,126 2,391
210 UNEMPLOYMENT COVPENSATI ON 648 648
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 4,606 4,750
300 LEASES 10, 300 10, 250
307 COVMUNI CATI ON 750 2,716
334 MAI NTENANCE AGREEMENTS 65, 000 65, 000
335 MAINT. & REPAI R SERVI CES- BU LDI NGS 57,518 57,518
336 MAINT. & REPAI R SERVI CES- EQUI PMENT 43, 648 43, 648
337 REPAIRS & MAINT. - OFFI CE EQUI P. 500 0
338 MAI NT & REPAI R SERV- VEH CLE 1, 000 1, 000
347 PEST CONTROL 3, 830 3,830
355 TRAVEL 500 500
356 TUI TI ON 1, 200 1, 200
361 PERM TS 2,180 2,180
410 CUSTCODI AL SUPPLI ES 32, 000 32, 000
425 GASCLI NE 5, 000 5, 000
434 NATURAL GAS 116, 000 65, 000
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 500 500
451 UNI FORMB 1, 500 1, 500
452 UTILITI ES 637, 000 637, 000
513 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE 1, 860 1, 860
707 BU LDI NG | MPROVEMENTS 40, 107 87, 296
51800: COUNTY BUI LDI NGS 1,484, 139 1, 488, 260



REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017

ORT 010-400

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:
CENTER 51900: OTHER GENERAL ADM NI STRATI ON

COsT

105
201
204
206
207
208
210
212
307
435
506
513

51900

SUPERVI SOR/ DI RECTOR

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE INS - LIFE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE - HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE - DENTAL
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON
SOCI AL SECURI TY- MEDI CARE
COVMUNI CATI ON

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

LI ABI LI TY | NSURANCE
WORKIVANS COWVP | NS

: OTHER GENERAL ADM NI STRATI ON

BLOUNT

COUNTY,

TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17

70, 920
4,397
8, 057

59

11, 700

266

54
1,028
408
1,092
514,712
249, 395

862, 088

2017-18

73, 357
4,548
8, 348

60

13, 020

266

54

1, 064

1, 562
1,100
514,712
155

618, 246

PAGE

11



REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017

ORT 010-400

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:

COsT

105
189
201
204
206
207
208
210
212
307
320
330
355
356
399
425
435
499
513

51910

CENTER 51910: PRESERVATI ON OF RECORDS

SUPERVI SOR/ DI RECTOR

OTHER SALARI ES & WAGES

SOCI AL SECURI TY

RETI REMVENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE - LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE - HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE - DENTAL
UNEMPLOYNMENT

VEDI CARE

COVMUNI CATI ONS

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

LEASE PAYMENTS

TRAVEL

TUI TI ON

OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES
GASQOLI NE

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
WORKERS' COMPENSATI ON

: PRESERVATI ON OF RECORDS

BLOUNT COUNTY,
RECOMVENDED APPS 18
APPROPRI ATI ONS
FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18

45, 255 46, 686

23,831 24,584

4,284 4,419

7,848 8,111

82 85

16, 800 11, 400

532 532

108 108

1,002 1,033

2,000 2,440

35 35

748 748

347 365

100 100

1, 300 1, 280

350 350

650 650

400 3,500

310 310

105, 982 106, 736

TENNESSEE



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 51920: RI SK MANAGEMENT

105 SUPERVI SOR/ DI RECTOR 52,716 54, 384
189 OTHER SALARI ES & WAGES 40, 677 41, 964
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 5,790 5,974
204 STATE RETI REMENT 10, 610 10, 964
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 107 109
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 16, 800 18,720
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 532 532
210 UNEMPLOYMENT COVPENSATI ON 108 108
212 FI CA- MEDI CARE 1,354 1, 397
320 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS 500 500
330 LEASE PAYMENTS 14, 000 6, 500
338 MAI NT & REPAI R SERV- VEH CLE 500 500
349 PRI NTI NG STATI ONARY & FORMVS 250 250
355 TRAVEL 2,500 2,500
356 TUI TI ON 1, 500 1, 500
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 250 250
425 GASCLI NE 3,500 3,500
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 1, 000 1, 000
513 WORKER S COVPENSATI ON 310 310
709 DATA PROCESSI NG EQUI PMENT 1, 500 1, 500
711 FURNI TURE & FI XTURES 750 750

51920: RI SK MANAGEMENT 155, 254 153, 212



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000

COsT

105
119
162
169
187
201
204
206
207
208
210
212
307
320
330
332
348
349
355
356
425
435
513
599
711

52100

CENTER 52100: ACCOUNTI NG & BUDGETI NG

SUPERVI SOR/ DI RECTOR
ACCOUNTANTS/ BOOKKEEPERS
CLERI CAL PERSONNEL
PART- TI ME PERSONNEL
OVERTI ME PAY

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON
EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABI LI TY
COVMUNI CATI ON

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

LEASE PAYMENTS

LEGAL NOTI CE- REC- COURT CST
POSTAL CHARGES

PRI NTI NG, STATI ONERY & FORMS
TRAVEL

TUI TI ON

GASQOLI NE

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE
OTHER CHARGES

FURNI TURE & FI XTURES

: ACCOUNTI NG & BUDGETI NG

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

BLOUNT
RECOMVENDED APPS 18
APPROPRI ATI ONS
FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED
2016-17

82,801
369, 966
37,217
12, 000
2,000
31, 247
54,672
518
80, 400
2,391
592
7,308
0
1,900
3, 400
400

0
2,000
5, 000
6, 500
1, 000
1, 200
1,705
1, 500
1, 000

706, 717

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

86, 941
375,723
38, 395
12, 156
2,026
31, 945
57,020
522
70, 800
2,126
540
7,471
1, 000
2,500
3,400
400

5, 000
6, 200
5, 000
6, 500
400
2,000
1, 550
1, 500
1, 000

722,115

PAGE

14



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 52200: PURCHASI NG

105 SUPERVI SOR / DI RECTOR 59, 067 64, 677
122 PURCHASI NG PERSONNEL 124, 433 125, 361
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 11, 377 11,782
204 STATE RETI REMENT 20, 846 21, 627
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 202 206
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 40, 200 31, 740
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 1,329 1,063
210 UNEMPLOYMENT COVPENSATI ON 270 216
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 2,660 2,756
320 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS 2,859 3,220
330 LEASE PAYMENTS 1, 250 13, 450
332 LEGAL NOTI CES 3,750 3,750
337 MAINT. & REPAI R SERVI CES- OFFI CE EQUI PT. 300 305
349 PRI NTI NG STATI ONERY & FORVS 500 500
355 TRAVEL 2,500 2,500
356 TUI TI ON 3,000 4,550
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 1,186 1,186
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 550 600
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 430 430
513 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE 775 620

52200: PURCHASI NG 277,484 290, 539



REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

ORT 010-400

FUND

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000

COsT

211
305
307
316
331
341
348
399
435
510
599

52220

CENTER 52220: CENTRAL SERVI CES

LOCAL RETI REMENT
AUDI T SERVI CES
COVMUNI CATI ON

CONTRI BUTI ONS

LEGAL SERVI CES
PAUPER BURI ALS
POSTAL CHARGES

OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
TRUSTEE' S COMM SSI ON
OTHER CHARGES

: CENTRAL SERVI CES

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED
2016-17

192, 000
40, 500
145, 000
55, 000
98, 000
8, 000
150, 000
265, 000
1, 000
675, 000
12, 000

1, 641, 500

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

277,000
40, 500
0

50, 000
98, 000
5, 000
150, 000
350, 000
1, 000
750, 000
10, 000

1, 731, 500

PAGE

16



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 52300: PROPERTY ASSESSORS OFFI CE

101 COUNTY OFFI CI AL/ ADM NI STRATI VE OFFI CER 82,801 86, 941
103 ASSI STANTS 347, 347 347, 480
162 CLERI CAL PERSONNEL 104, 378 108, 475
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 33, 141 33, 660
204 STATE RETI REMENT 60, 722 61, 782
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 584 586
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 95, 700 86, 280
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 2,923 2,923
210 UNEMPLOYMENT COVPENSATI ON 594 594
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 7,751 7,872
307 COVMUNI CATI ON 0 1,394
317 DATA PROCESSI NG SERVI CES 37,000 37,000
320 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS 4,000 4, 000
330 LEASE PAYMENTS 4,000 4, 000
331 LEGAL FEES 1, 000 1, 000
337 MAINT & REPAI R SERVI CES- OFFI CE EQUI PT. 1, 000 1, 000
338 MAI NTENANCE & REPAIR - VEHI CLES 4,000 4, 000
349 PRI NTI NG STATI ONERY & FORVS 3,000 3, 000
355 TRAVEL 4,000 4, 000
356 TUI TI ON 2,000 2,000
411 DATA PROCESSI NG SUPPLI ES 3,000 3, 000
414 DUPLI CATI NG SUPPLI ES 2,000 2,000
425 GASCLI NE 5,300 5, 300
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 1, 500 1, 500
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 1,700 1, 700
513 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE 1, 860 1, 860
599 OTHER CHARGES 50, 000 50, 000
711 FURNI TURE & FI XTURES 650 650
719 OFFI CE EQUI PMENT 250 250

52300: PROPERTY ASSESSORS OFFI CE 862, 201 864, 247



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 52310: REAPPRAI SAL PROGRAM

103 ASSI STANTS 160, 109 164, 070
162 CLERI CAL PERSONNEL 69, 317 71, 510
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 14, 225 14, 606
204 STATE RETI REMENT 26, 062 26, 809
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 173 182
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 70, 200 78,120
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 1,594 1,594
210 UNEMPLOYMENT COVPENSATI ON 324 324
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 3,327 3,416
317 DATA PROCESSI NG SERVI CES 17, 000 17, 000
337 MAINT & REPAI R SERV- OFC EQU 200 200
338 MAI NTENANCE & REPAIR - VEHI CLES 2,500 2,500
355 TRAVEL 500 500
356 TUI TI ON 500 500
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 1, 850 1, 850
425 GASCLI NE 250 250
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 950 950
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 500 500
513 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE 930 930
709 DATA PROCESSI NG EQUI PMENT 250 250
711 FURNI TURE & FI XTURES 250 250

52310: REAPPRAI SAL PROGRAM 371,011 386, 311



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 52400: COUNTY TRUSTEES OFFI CE

101 COUNTY OFFI CI AL/ ADM NI STRATI VE OFFI CES 82,801 86, 941
162 CLERI CAL PERSONNEL 238,536 243, 686
168 TEMPORARY PERSONNEL 4,584 5,084
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 20, 207 20, 814
204 STATE RETI REMENT 35,595 37,626
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 333 348
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 62, 100 61, 860
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 1, 860 1, 860
210 UNEMPLOYMENT COVPENSATI ON 406 385
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 4,726 4, 868
307 COVMUNI CATI ON 0 577
320 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS 1, 200 1, 300
330 LEASE PAYMENTS 1,185 1,185
331 LEGAL SERVI CES 3,130 3,130
332 LEGAL NOTI CES RECORDI NG& COURT COSTS 335 335
334 MAI NTENANCE AGREEMENTS 9, 100 9, 100
337 MAINT. & REPAI R SERVI CES- OFFI CE EQUI PT. 100 100
349 PRI NTI NG STATI ONERY & FORVS 2,500 3, 800
355 TRAVEL 750 750
356 TUI TI ON 1, 250 1, 150
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 9, 300 9, 300
414 DUPLI CATI NG SUPPLI ES 525 525
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 1,700 1, 700
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 495 495
513 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE 1,395 1,395

52400: COUNTY TRUSTEES OFFI CE 484,113 498, 314



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18
APPROPRI ATI ONS
FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT
AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18
ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 52500: COUNTY CLERKS OFFI CE

101 COUNTY OFFI CI AL/ ADM NI STRATI VE OFFI CER 82,801 86, 941
118 SECRETARY TO THE COWM SSI ON 43,109 44,473
162 CLERI CAL PERSONNEL 601, 041 616, 803
168 TEMPORARY PERSONNEL 3,098 3,100
169 PART TI ME PERSONNEL 36, 432 38, 498
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 47,523 48, 969
204 STATE RETI REMENT 82,581 85, 203
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 822 844
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 182, 700 168, 480
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 5,314 5,314
210 UNEMPLOYMENT COVPENSATI ON 1,261 1, 261
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 11, 114 11, 452
307 COVMUNI CATI ON 0 1,169
320 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS 1,100 1,100
330 LEASE PAYMENTS 8,500 14, 500
334 MAI NTENANCE AGREEMENT 17, 214 22,300
338 MAI NT & REPAI R SERV- VEH CLE 250 250
349 PRI NTI NG STATI ONERY & FORVS 1, 355 1, 355
355 TRAVEL 850 2,000
356 TUI TI ON 200 200
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 100 0
425 GASCLI NE 3,000 2,400
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 16, 500 15, 500
437 PERI ODI CALS 600 600
508 PREM UMS ON CORPORATE SURETY BONDS 124 0
513 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE 3,875 3,875
709 DATA PROCESSI NG EQUI PMENT 31, 500 6, 500
52500: COUNTY CLERKS OFFI CE 1,182, 964 1, 183, 087



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18
APPROPRI ATI ONS
FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT
AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18
ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 52600: DATA PROCESSI NG

105 SUPERVI SOR/ DI RECTOR 87,308 87, 308
121 DATA PROCESSI NG PERSONNEL 326, 031 296, 085
187 OVERTI ME PAY 2,500 507
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 25, 627 23,872
204 STATE RETI REMENT 43,182 43, 760
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 387 387
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 50, 400 56, 160
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 1,594 1,594
210 UNEMPLOYMENT COVPENSATI ON 432 378
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 5,993 5,583
307 COVMUNI CATI ON 0 3, 940
317 DATA PROCESSI NG SERVI CES 157, 200 342, 567
330 LEASE PAYMENTS 54, 000 61, 298
336 MAINT. & REPAI R SERVI CES- EQUI PMENT 20, 000 20, 000
349 PRI NTI NG STATI ONERY & FORVS 6, 600 1, 000
355 TRAVEL 1, 250 3,500
356 TUI TI ON 10, 000 20, 000
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 5, 000 12, 500
411 DATA PROCESSI NG SUP 5, 000 5, 000
417 EQUI PMENT PARTS- LI GHT 15, 000 25, 000
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 400 500
471 COVPUTER SOFTWARE 2,300 2,300
513 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE 1, 240 1,085
709 DATA PROCESSI NG EQUI PMENT 6, 000 15, 000
52600: DATA PROCESSI NG 827, 444 1, 029, 324



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 53110: CIRCUI T COURT JUDGE

162 CLERI CAL PERSONNEL 22,088 22,375
194 JURY & W TNESS FEES 54, 300 54, 300
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 1, 369 1, 387
204 STATE RETI REMENT 2,509 0
206 LI FE | NSURANCE 26 0
210 UNEMPLOYMENT 54 54
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 320 324
330 LEASE PAYMENTS 752 751
332 LEGAL NOTI CES, RECORDI NG & COURT COSTS 0 400
337 MAINT. & REPAI R SERVI CES- OFFI CE EQUI PT. 250 1, 250
349 PRI NTI NG STATI ONERY & FORVS 9, 250 9, 100
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 13, 156 1, 500
414 DUPLI CATI NG SUPPLI ES 100 100
422 0 10, 900
432 LI BRARY BOCOKS 150 200
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 250 250
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 5,707 5,914
513 WORKMAN S COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE 155 155
599 OTHER CHARGES 750 0

53110: CI RCUI T COURT JUDGE 111, 186 108, 960



REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

ORT 010-400

FUND

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:

COsT

101
103
162
168
169
187
201
204
206
207
208
210
212
306
307
317
320
330
331
334
337
338
349
355
356
399
411
414
422
425
432
435
499
513
524
599
709

53120

CENTER 53120: CIRCU T COURT CLERK

COUNTY OFFI CI AL/ ADM NI STRATI VE OFFI CE

CLERI CAL PERSONNEL
TEMPORARY PERSONNEL

PART- TI ME PERSONNEL

OVERTI ME/ VACATI ON RELI EF
SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON
EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABI LI TY
BANK CHARGES

COVMUNI CATI ON

DATA PROCESSI NG SERVI CES
DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

LEASE PAYMENTS

LEGAL SERVI CES

MAI NTENANCE AGREEMENTS

MAI NT. & REPAI R SERVI CES- OFFI CE EQUI PMENT
MAI NT & REPAI R SERV- VEHI CLE
PRI NTI NG, STATI ONERY & FORMS
TRAVEL

TUI TI ON

OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES
DATA PROCESSI NG SUPPLI ES
DUPLI CATI NG SERVI CES

Fuel Charge

LI BRARY BOOKS

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE

OTHER CHARGES
DATA PROCESSI NG EQUI PMENT

:CIRCU T COURT CLERK

COUNTY,

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED
2016-17

91, 081
0

1, 410, 575
0

0

0
93,103
161, 103
1,636
308, 100
10, 628
2,538
21,774
300

1, 300
10, 000
1, 000
13, 200
500
27,775
1, 750
3,000
20, 900
9,120
10, 115
11, 300
9, 700
6, 000

0

3, 250
2,000
5, 000
12, 250
7,440

0

1, 000
34, 800

2,292,238

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

95, 635
207, 034
1,199, 735
2,500
61, 957
3, 444
97,173
170, 631
1,718
324, 780
10, 096
2,323
22,726
200
7,929
10, 000
1,500
12,721
500

35, 500
1,750
2,000
20, 000
9,120
10, 115
3,300
15,921
6, 000
1,500
3,000
2, 400
5, 000
15, 000
7, 440
750

100
6,770

2,378, 268

TENNESSEE



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT

FUND

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000

COsT

102
161
189
201
204
206
207
208
210
212
307
320
330
337
349
355
356
399
422
432
435
499
513
599
711

53310

CENTER 53310: GENERAL SESSI ONS JUDGE

JUDCES

SECRETARI ES

OTHER SALARI ES & WAGES
SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON
EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABI LI TY
COVMUNI CATI ON

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

LEASE PAYMENTS

MAI NT & REPAI R SERVI CES- OFFI CE EQUI PVENT
PRI NTI NG, STATI ONERY & FORMS
TRAVEL

TUI TI ON

OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES

LI BRARY BOOKS

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE
OTHER CHARGES

FURNI TURE & FI XTURES

: GENERAL SESSI ONS JUDGE

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED
2016-17

645, 991
118, 286
9, 600
47, 980
86, 822
379
62, 100
1, 860
432
11, 221
0
3,000
850
500

1, 500
7,000
1, 250
11, 000
0
2,500
2,000
3,000
1, 240
400
500

1,019, 411

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

654, 389
122, 029
9,725
48, 741
88, 370
383
69, 180
1, 860
432
11, 399
577

3, 000
850
500

1, 500
7,000
1, 250
11, 000
400
2,500
5, 000
0

1, 240
0

500

1, 041, 825

PAGE

24



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000

COsT

112
161
168
189
201
204
206
207
208
210
212
307
320
322
330
340
349
355
356
399
432
435
499
513
599

53500

CENTER 53500: JUVEN LE COURT

YQUTH SERVI CE OFFI CERS
SECRETARY

TEMPORARY PERSONNEL

OTHER SALARI ES & WAGES
SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON
EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABI LI TY
COVMUNI CATI ON

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

DRUG TESTI NG

LEASE PAYMENTS

MEDI CAL & DENTAL

PRI NTI NG- STATI ONERY & FORMS
TRAVEL

TUI TI ON

OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES
LI BRARY BOOKS

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS

WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE

OTHER CHARGES

: JUVENI LE COURT

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

BLOUNT
RECOMVENDED APPS 18
APPROPRI ATI ONS
FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED
2016-17

219, 489
29, 780
6, 000
72,920
20, 347
36, 411
351
55, 500
1, 860
378
4,759
1,513
3,281
2,000
2,000
9, 000
500

8, 250
2,650
1, 000
1,417
2,400
3, 600
1,085
3, 050

489, 541

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

228,584
30, 722
6, 000
73,700
21, 026
37,908
363
54, 540
1, 860
414
4,917
2,600
3,781
2,000
2,300
11, 250
750
10, 000
3,500
1, 000
1, 800
3,500
4, 000
1, 240
3, 050

510, 805

PAGE

25



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT

FUND

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 53610: OFFI CE OF PUBLI C DEFENDER

162
201
210
212
330
399
513

53610

CLERI CAL PERSONNEL

SOCI AL SECURI TY
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON
FI CA- MEDI CARE

LEASE PAYMENTS

OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES
WORKERS' COMPENSATI ON | NS

: OFFI CE OF PUBLI C DEFENDER

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED
2016-17

22,200
1,376
94

322
16, 800
6, 316

47,418

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

29,798
1, 847
108
432
16, 800

48, 985

PAGE

26



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 53700: JUDI Cl AL COWM SSI ONERS

162 CLERI CAL PERSONNEL 187, 294 172, 210
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 11, 612 10, 677
204 STATE RETI REMENT 10, 500 10,721
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 110 112
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 10, 200 5,700
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 531 266
210 UNEMPLOYMENT COVPENSATI ON 486 432
212 FI CA- MEDI CARE 2,716 2,497
307 COVMUNI CATI ON 200 1, 354
320 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS 1, 000 1, 000
330 LEASE PAYMENTS 900 1, 000
355 TRAVEL 1, 500 600
356 TUI TI ON 600 400
432 LI BRARY BOCOKS 500 600
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 500 4, 000
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 3,000 0
513 WORKERS' COWPENSATI ON | NS 1,395 1, 240

53700: JUDI CI AL COWM SSI ONERS 233, 044 212, 809



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000
COST CENTER 53900: OTHER ADM NI STRATI ON OF JUSTI CE

109
110
115
164
201
204
206
207
208
210
212
399
513

53900

CAPTAI NS

LI EUTENANTS

SERGEANTS

ATTENDANTS

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE I NS LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NS HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NS- DENTAL
UNEMPLOYNMENT

EMPLOYER MEDI CARE

OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES
WORKER S COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE

: OTHER ADM NI STRATI ON OF JUSTI CE

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

BLOUNT
RECOMVENDED APPS 18
APPROPRI ATI ONS
FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED
2016-17

33, 845
48, 811
44, 987
269, 994
21,784
50, 708
399
43, 338
2,126
540
5,095
1, 000
11, 015

533, 642

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

59, 537
50, 355
46, 410
277,526
26, 897
64, 274
504
76, 500
2,392
540
6,291
1, 000
10, 946

623,172

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 53910: PROBATI ON SERVI CES

105 ADM NI STRATOR 62, 235 64, 374
111 PROBATI ON OFFI CER 252,176 259, 498
119 BOOKKEEPER 35, 058 36, 168
161 RECEPTI ONI ST 27, 447 28, 315
187 OVERTI ME PAY 2,500 1,519
189 OTHER SALARI ES & WAGES 7,500 5,571
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 23,990 24,517
204 STATE RETI REMENT 42,818 44,195
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 428 444
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 60, 600 69, 180
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 2,658 2,658
210 UNEMPLOYMENT 540 0
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 5,610 5,734
307 COVMUNI CATI ONS 5,500 7,300
320 DUES AND MEMBERSHI PS 1, 500 1, 465
330 LEASE PAYMENTS 900 900
349 PRI NTI NG STATI ONER, & FORMVS 1, 500 700
355 TRAVEL 2,000 2,500
356 TUI TI ON 2,500 2,000
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 41, 100 37,100
413 DRUGS & MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES- DRUG SCREENS 2,500 3,500
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 2,900 3, 000
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES AND MATERI ALS 5, 000 5, 000
513 WORKERS COWP | NSURANCE 1, 550 0

53910: PROBATI ON SERVI CES 590, 510 605, 638



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400

FUND

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 53930: VI CTI M ASSI STANCE PROGRAMS

316 CONTRI BUTI ONS - HAVEN HOUSE/ CHI LD ADV CTR

53930: VI CTI M ASSI STANCE PROGRAMS

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
52, 000 45, 752
52, 000 45, 752

30



REP!

OBJECT

ACTIVITY

COsT

101
103
105
106
107
108
109
110
115
140
142
162
164
169
186
187
189
196
201
204
206
207
208
210
212
307
309
319
320
322
330
331
333
334
336
338
339
349
355
356
399
406
411
414

MAY 10, 2017

ORT 010-400

TITLE

00000

CENTER 54110: SHERI FFS DEPARTMENT

BLOUNT COUNTY
RECOMVENDED APPS 18
APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

COUNTY OFFI CI AL/ ADM NI STRATI VE OFFI CE

ASSI STANT

SUPERVI SOR/ DI RECTOR

DEPUTI ES

DETECTI VES

I NVESTI GATORS

CAPTAI NS

LI EUTENANT

SERGEANTS

SALARY SUPPLEMENTS

MECHANI CS

CLERI CAL PERSONNEL
ATTENDENTS

PART- TI ME PERSONNEL
LONGEVI TY PAY

OVERTI ME

OTHER SALARI ES & WAGES

I N- SERVI CE TRAI NI NG

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON
EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABI LI TY
COVMUNI CATI ON

CONTRACTS W TH GOVERNMVENT AGENCI ES
CONFI DENTI AL DRUG PAYMENTS
DUES & MEMBERSHI PS
EVALUATI ON & TESTI NG

LEASE PAYMENTS

LEGAL SERVI CES

LI CENSES

MAI NTENANCE AGREEMENTS

MAI NT & REPAI R SERVI CES- EQUI PMENT
MAI NT. & REPAI R SERVI CES- VEHI CLES
MATCHI NG SHARE- JUDI Cl AL TASK FORCE
PRI NTI NG, STATI ONERY & FORMS
TRAVEL

TUI TI ON

OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES
AVMMUNI TI ON

DATA PROCESSI NG SUP

DUPLI CATI NG SUPPLI ES

AMENDED
2016-17

100, 189
122,011
359,172
4,085, 147
360, 722
35, 606
273,036
275, 260
437,372
54, 500
38, 733
215, 647
190, 167
93, 600
77,750
650, 000
11, 202
94, 800
443, 065
935, 190
7,116
997, 436
38, 522
8, 856
103, 619
22,000
1, 000
5, 000
6,100
13, 000
20, 000
2,500
9, 500
114, 500
50, 000
50, 000
23,750
12, 800
61, 000
73, 000
28, 000
75, 000
45, 000
2,000

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

105, 199
116, 803
370, 618
4,105, 525
371, 804
42,491
237,814
283, 968
438, 327
95, 209
39, 959
221, 957
196, 163
87, 550
77, 750
658, 450
11, 348
94, 800
473,976
944, 204
7,552
1, 295, 700
36, 399
9, 558
108, 978
191, 625
1, 000
5, 000
6, 100
13, 000
28, 000
2,500
9, 500
114, 500
50, 000
60, 000
23,750
12, 800
61, 000
73, 000
28, 000
75, 000
45, 000
2,000

TENNESSEE



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

COST CENTER 54110: SHERI FFS DEPARTMENT

415 ELECTRICI TY 11, 000 11, 000
418 EQUI PMENT & MACHI NERY PARTS 3,000 3, 000
424 GARAGE SUPPLI ES 2,000 2,700
425 GASCLI NE 501, 000 501, 000
431 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLI ES 40, 000 50, 000
433 LUBRI CANTS 4,500 5, 000
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 15, 000 20, 000
446 SVALL TOOLS 500 1, 000
450 TI RES & TUBES 35, 000 37,000
451 UNI FORMB 104, 000 110, 000
453 VEH CLE PARTS 79, 000 80, 000
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 10, 000 37,000
513 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE 192, 546 194, 830
709 DATA PROCESSI NG EQUI PMENT 2,200 0
716 LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUI PMENT 2,800 35, 000
790 OTHER EQUI PMENT 21, 200 21, 000

54110: SHERI FFS DEPARTMENT 11, 646, 614 12, 342, 407



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17
ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 54160: ADM N OF SEXUAL OFFENDER REG STRY
334 0.0 0
599 OTHER CHARGES 6, 000

54160: ADM N OF SEXUAL OFFENDER REG STRY 6, 000

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

20, 000
6, 000

26, 000

33



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18
APPROPRI ATI ONS
FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT
AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18
ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 54210: JAIL

103 ASSI STANT - PURCHASI NG PROPERTY 47,000 47,564
105 SUPERVI SOR 41, 188 50, 124
109 CAPTAI N 64, 442 66, 481
110 LI EUTENANTS 202, 564 158, 598
115 SERGEANTS 146, 000 194, 961
120 COVPUTER PROGRAMVERS 219, 767 228, 158
140 SALARY SUPPLEMENTS 17, 000 17,221
160 GUARDS 183, 911 187,572
162 CLERI CAL PERSONNEL 187, 662 209, 986
164 ATTENDANTS 2,936, 219 2,991, 550
165 CAFETERI A PERSONNEL 101, 741 103, 992
169 PART- TI ME PERSONNEL 200, 275 185, 637
187 OVERTI ME PAY 200, 000 202, 600
196 | N- SERVI CE TRAI NI NG 32, 000 42, 000
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 281, 024 290, 560
204 STATE RETI REMENT 500, 601 509, 790
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 4,779 4,984
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 783,173 764, 280
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 28,163 23,911
210 UNEMPLOYMENT COVPENSATI ON 6, 966 7,020
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 65, 724 67, 953
312 CONTRACTS W PRI VATE AGCY 27,000 27,000
320 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS 1, 000 1, 000
322 EVALUATI ON & TESTI NG 1, 000 1, 000
334 MAI NTENANCE AGREEMENTS 15, 000 35, 000
335 MAI NT & REPAI R SERVI CES- BUI LDI NGS 32, 000 32, 000
336 MAI NT & REPAI R SERV- EQUI PMENT 25, 000 25, 000
340 MEDI CAL & DENTAL SERVI CES 1, 250, 000 1, 250, 000
349 PRI NTI NG STATI ONERY & FORMS 10, 000 10, 000
355 TRAVEL 19, 700 19, 500
356 TUI TI ON 10, 000 10, 000
410 CUSTCODI AL SUPPLI ES 68, 000 70, 000
411 DATA PROCESSI NG SUPPLI ES 12, 000 12, 000
421 FOOD PREPARATI ON SUPPLI ES 32, 000 32, 000
422 FOOD SUPPLI ES 700, 000 700, 000
441 PRI SONERS CLOTHI NG 12, 000 12, 000
451 UNI FORMB 26, 500 26, 500
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 60, 000 60, 000
513 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE 141, 588 142, 350
710 FOOD SERVI CE EQUI PMENT 3,500 3,500
716 LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUI PMENT 25, 000 25, 000
790 OTHER EQUI PMENT 4,000 4, 000
54210: JAI L 8, 725, 487 8, 852, 792



REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017

ORT 010-400

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000

COST CENTER 54220: WORKHOUSE

101
201
204
212
513

54220

OFFI Cl AL

SOCI AL SECURI TY

RETI REMVENT

EMPLOYER MEDI CARE
WORKERS' COMPENSATI ON

: WORKHOUSE

BLOUNT

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED
2016-17

10, 019
621
1,451
145
1,224

13, 460

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

10, 520
652
1,508
153
1,095

13,928

PAGE

35



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 54240: JUVEN LE SERVI CES

109 CAPTAI N 64, 797 59, 725
110 LI EUTENANT 50, 583 52,183
115 SERGEANTS 144,516 149, 087
131 MEDI CAL PERSONNEL 15, 000 15, 195
140 SALARY SUPPLEMENTS 10, 000 10, 657
160 TRANSPORT GUARDS 116, 594 119, 431
164 ATTENDANTS 695, 945 716, 061
169 PART TI ME PERSONNEL 14, 327 16, 303
187 OVERTI ME PAY 12, 000 12, 156
189 SALARY SUPPLEMENTS 40, 000 40, 520
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 70, 646 73, 862
204 STATE RETI REMENT 123, 106 128, 167
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 1, 227 1, 302
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 192, 595 183, 960
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 7,174 5, 845
210 UNEMPLOYMENT COVPENSATI ON 1,620 1,670
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 16, 523 17,274
334 MAI NTENANCE AGREEMENTS 12, 000 12, 000
340 MEDI CAL & DENTAL SERVI CE 2,500 2,500
355 TRAVEL 7,000 7,000
356 TUI TI ON 8, 000 8, 000
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 6, 000 6, 000
429 EDUCATI ONAL SUPPLI ES 3,000 3, 000
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 3,000 3, 000
441 CLOTH NG RESI DENTS 5, 000 5, 000
451 UNI FORMB 9, 000 9, 000
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 9, 145 9, 145
513 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE 36, 720 31, 755

54240: JUVEN LE SERVI CES 1,678,018 1,699, 798



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400

FUND

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 54310: FI RE PREVENTI ON & CONTROL

312 CONTRACTS W TH PRI VATE AGENCI ES

54310: FI RE PREVENTI ON & CONTROL

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
23, 250 23, 250
23, 250 23, 250

37



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18
ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 54410: CIVIL DEFENSE

103 ASSI STANTS 37,351 27,029
105 SUPERVI SOR/ DI RECTOR 55,129 57,024
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 6,106 5,211
204 STATE RETI REMENT 10, 506 9, 565
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 103 92
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 16, 800 18,720
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 532 532
210 UNEMPLOYMENT COVPENSATI ON 108 108
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 1,428 1,219
307 COVMUNI CATI ON 0 2,330
317 DATA PROCESSI NG SERVI CES 0 12, 000
320 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS 110 110
330 LEASE PAYMENTS 1, 200 1, 200
348 POSTAL CHARGES 50 50
355 TRAVEL 2,000 2,500
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 19, 400 15,619
425 GASCLI NE 1, 000 1, 000
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 500 500
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 4,000 4, 000
513 WORKMANS COVPENSATI ON | NS 310 310
708 COVMUNI CATI ON EQUI PMENT 8, 400 8, 400
716 LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUI PMENT 1, 200 0
54410: CI VI L DEFENSE 166, 233 167, 519



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400

FUND

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 54490: OTHER EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

309 CONTRACTS W TH GOVT AGENCI ES

54490: OTHER EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
324,793 330, 769
324,793 330, 769

39



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 55110: LOCAL HEALTH CENTER

162 CLERI CAL PERSONNEL 101, 678 104, 895
169 PART TI ME PERSONNEL 48, 726 48, 950
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 9, 325 9, 538
204 STATE RETI REMENT 11, 551 11, 937
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 121 135
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 33, 600 44,760
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 797 1,063
210 UNEMPLOYMENT COVPENSATI ON 378 378
212 FI CA- MEDI CARE 2,181 2,231
307 COVMUNI CATI ON 30, 600 36, 000
309 CONTRACTS W GOVT AGENCI ES 96, 810 96, 810
335 MAI NTENANCE & REPAIR - BLDG 4,000 4, 000
336 MAI NTENANCE & REPAI R - EQUI PMENT 1,381 1, 400
347 PEST CONTROL 700 700
355 TRAVEL 500 500
356 TUI TI ON 1, 000 0
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 3,119 4,200
410 CUSTCODI AL SUPPLI ES 2,100 2,100
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 1, 000 1, 000
452 UTI LI TI ES 50, 000 50, 000
513 WORKERS' COWPENSATI ON | NS 1,085 1,085
599 OTHER CHARGES 70, 026 0

55110: LOCAL HEALTH CENTER 470, 678 421, 682



REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017

ORT 010-400

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:

COST CENTER 55120: RABI ES/ ANl MAL CONTRCL

105
169
187
189
201
204
206
207
208
210
212
307
320
333
335
338
355
356
399
401
413
425
435
451
452
499
513
535
790

55120

SUPERVI SOR

PART TI ME PERSONNEL

OVERTI ME

OTHER SALARI ES & WAGES
SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON
SOCI AL SECURI TY- MEDI CARE
COVMUNI CATI ON

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

LI CENSES

MAI NT & REPAIR SERV - BU LDI NGS
MAI NT & REPAI R SERV- VEHI CLE
TRAVEL

TUI TI ON

OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES
ANl VAL FOOD

MEDI CAL EXPENSES

GASQOLI NE

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

UNI FORVB

UTI LI TI ES

OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
WORKERS COVPENSATI ON
BLOUNT COUNTY RED CROSS
OTHER EQUI PMENT

: RABI ES/ ANl VAL CONTROL

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE 41

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
55,129 57,024
30, 316 33, 759
14, 000 14,182

155, 441 154, 169
15, 431 16, 065
23, 240 24, 236

237 247
57, 000 63, 480
1,594 1,594
432 432
3,609 3,758
0 1,731

400 400

1, 000 900
4,000 4, 000
3,000 2,000
200 0
750 950

18, 000 19, 000
1, 500 1, 500
30, 000 30, 000
8,500 7,500
1, 350 3, 000
2,000 2,000
5, 000 5, 000
12, 000 12, 809
930 1, 240
310 0

5, 000 3, 440
450, 369 464, 416



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400

FUND

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 55590: OTHER LOCAL WELFARE SERVI CE

312 CONTRACTS W PRI VATE AGCY

55590: OTHER LOCAL WELFARE SERVI CE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
98, 668 98, 668
98, 668 98, 668

42



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 56700: PARKS & FAI R BOARDS

309 CONTRACTS W GOVT AGENCI ES

56700: PARKS & FAI R BOARDS

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
RECOMVENDED APPS 18
APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
693, 977 693, 977
693, 977 693, 977

43



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:

COST CENTER 57100: AGRI CULTURAL EXTENSI ON SERVI CE

307 COVMUNI CATI ON

309 CONTRACTS W GOVT AGENCI ES
330 LEASE PAYMENTS

337 MAINT & REPAI R SERV- OFC EQU
719 OFFI CE EQUI PMENT

57100: AGRI CULTURAL EXTENSI ON SERVI CE

BLOUNT

FUND

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED
2016-17

3,900
158, 605
1,130
100

800

164, 535

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

3,900
164, 430
1,130
100

800

170, 360

PAGE

44



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 57500: SO L CONSERVATI ON

105 SUPERVI SOR 65, 129 67, 368
162 CLERI CAL PERSONNEL 305 0
163 EDUCATI ONAL ASSI STANT 30, 000 20, 260
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 6, 208 5,433
204 STATE RETI REMENT 8,535 9,972
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 65 84
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 7,752 5,700
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 404 266
210 UNEMPLOYMENT COVPENSATI ON 192 108
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 1,452 1,271
307 COVMUNI CATI ON 650 1,091
333 0 670
348 POSTAL 300 250
355 TRAVEL 600 1,100
356 TUI TI ON 600 400
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 5,200 16, 800
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 669 400
513 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE 620 310
711 FURNI TURE & FI XTURES 695 1, 202

57500: SO L CONSERVATI ON 129, 376 132, 685



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 58120: | NDUSTRI AL DEVELOPMENT

364 CONTRACTS FOR DEVELOPMENT

58120: | NDUSTRI AL DEVELOPMENT

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

FUND

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
2016-17 2017-18

1,062, 200 1, 062, 200

1,062, 200 1, 062, 200

46



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000

COsT

103
105
201
204
206
207
208
210
212
307
320
330
332
334
355
356
414
425
435
508
513
599

58300

CENTER 58300: VETERANS SERVI CES

ASSI STANT( S)

SUPERVI SOR/ DI RECTOR

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REVENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL
UNEMPLOYMENT COVPENSATI ON
EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABI LI TY
COMMUNI CATI ON

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

OPERATI NG & LEASE PAYMENTS
LEGAL NOTI CE- REC- COURT CST
MAI NT. AGREEMENT

TRAVEL

TUI TI ON

DUPLI CATI NG SUPPLI ES

GASOLI NE

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

PREM UM ON CORPORATE SURETY BONDS
WORKERS COMPENSATI ON | NSURANCE
OTHER CHARGES

: VETERANS SERVI CES

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

BLOUNT
RECOMVENDED APPS 18
APPROPRI ATI ONS
FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED
2016-17

75,793
51, 956
7,920
14,512
149
23, 400
797
162
1,852

100
1, 200
50
1,197
686
200
881
1, 500
350
50
465
19

183, 953

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

80, 294
53, 600
8,301
15, 237
122
18,720
797
162
1,941
1,921
100

1, 200
50

1, 347
478
300
1,181
1, 300
700

50

465
100

188, 366

PAGE

a7



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17
ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 58500: CONTRI BUTI ONS TO OTHER AGENCI ES
316 CONTRI BUTI ONS 124,573

58500: CONTRI BUTI ONS TO OTHER AGENCI ES 124,573

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

129, 888

129, 888

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000
COST CENTER 64000: LITTER AND TRASH COLLECT

164
201
204
206
207
208
210
212
309
333
399
453
499
513

64000

ATTENDANTS

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON
EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABI LI TY
CONTRACTS W GOVT AGENCI ES
LI CENSES

OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES
VEHI CLE PARTS

OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
WORKIVANS  COVPENSATI ON | NS

: LI TTER AND TRASH COLLECT

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

BLOUNT
RECOMVENDED APPS 18
APPROPRI ATI ONS
FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED
2016-17

33,914
2,119
3,853

40

11, 700

266
54
496
3,200
65
26, 000
600
2,500
1,224

86, 031

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

34, 987
2,169
3,981

42
5,700
266
54
507
3,200
65
26, 000
60
2,500
1,095

80, 626

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17
ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 91110: GENERAL ADM NI STRATI ON PRQJECTS
709 DATA PROCESSI NG EQUI PMENT 37,000

91110: GENERAL ADM NI STRATI ON PRQJECTS 37,000

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

37,000

37,000

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

REPORT 010- 400

FUND 101:

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 91130: PUBLI C SAFETY PRQIECTS

708 SHERI FF COMMUNI CATI ONS EQUI PMVENT
718 MOTOR VEH CLES

91130: PUBLI C SAFETY PRQIECTS

COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED
2016-17

148, 768
690, 000

838, 768

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

148, 768
690, 000

838, 768

51



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 99100: TRANSFERS QUT

590 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS

99100: TRANSFERS QUT

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
2016-17 2017-18

2, 355, 800 5, 381, 930

2, 355, 800 5, 381, 930

52



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT

ACTIVITY 00128: RECOVERY COURT
COST CENTER 53200: CRIM NAL COURT

105
111
161
169
201
204
206
207
208
210
212
307
320
330
355
356
399
429
435
499
513
599

53200:

00128

TITLE

SUPERVI SOR/ DI RECTOR
PROBATI ON OFFI CER( S)
SECRETARY( S)

PART- TI ME PERSONNEL

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REVENT

LI FE | NSURANCE

MEDI CAL | NSURANCE

DENTAL | NSURANCE
UNEMPLOYMENT COVPENSATI ON
EMPLOYER NMEDI CARE

COMMUNI CATI ON

DUES AND MEMBERSHI PS
OPERATI NG LEASE PAYMENTS
TRAVEL

TUI TI ON

OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES

I NSTRUCTI ONAL SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES
OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS

WORKERS' COMPENSATI ON | NSURANCE

OTHER CHARGES

CRI' M NAL COURT

RECOVERY COURT

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE

FUND

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
52,716 54, 384
198, 885 202, 807
29, 780 30, 722
13, 737 14, 163
18, 297 18,729
31, 965 32,784
330 338

50, 400 43, 140
1, 860 1, 329
486 486
4,279 4, 380
1,700 2,277

1, 000 1, 000
900 900

10, 500 8, 000
7,000 7,000
6, 000 6, 000
13, 500 8, 000
3, 250 3, 250
18, 600 28, 600
1,395 1,395
17, 000 0
483, 580 469, 684
483, 580 469, 684

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00410: EQU TY DI VI SI ON
COST CENTER 53400: CHANCERY COURT

330 LEASE PAYMENTS 2,100 2,100
337 MAI NTENANCE & REPAIR - OFFI CE EQUI PMENT 250 0
349 PRI NTI NG STATI ONARY, & FORMS 1,036 1,036
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 500 500
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 300 300
53400: CHANCERY COURT 4,186 3,936

00410: EQUI TY DI VI SI ON 4,186 3,936



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00420: CLERK & MASTER

COsT

101
162
201
204
206
207
208
210
212
307
320
330
331
332
349
355
399
414
435
499
508
513

53400

00420

CENTER 53400: CHANCERY COURT

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

BLOUNT
RECOMVENDED APPS 18
APPROPRI ATI ONS
FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

COUNTY OFFI CI AL/ ADM NI STRATI VE OFFI CE

CLERI CAL PERSONNEL

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON
EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABI LI TY

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

LEASE PAYMENTS

LEGAL SERVI CES

LEGAL NOTI CE- REC- COURT CST

PRI NTI NG, STATI ONERY & FORMS
TRAVEL

OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES
DUPLI CATI NG SUPPLI ES

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
PREM UVS ON CORPORATE SURETY BONDS
WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE
FURNI TURE & FI XTURES

: CHANCERY COURT

: CLERK & MASTER

AMENDED
2016-17

82,801
235, 439
19, 731
36, 152
339
60, 600
2,126
432
4,615
0

1, 000
2,100
200
760
4,809
550

0

950

6, 745
200
100

1, 240
2,191

463, 080

463, 080

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

86, 941
239, 073
20, 213
37,100
348
54, 540
2,126
0
4,727
577

1, 010
1, 900
0

700
7,035
550
15, 000
0
7,548

o O o

479, 388

479, 388

PAGE
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REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017

ORT 010-400

TITLE

ACTIVITY 05512: SMACF FUNDI NG

COST CENTER 55120: RABI ES/ ANl MAL CONTRCL

131
147
169
201
204
206
207
208
210
212
338
354
399
401
413
425
499
513
599

55120

05512

MEDI CAL PERSONNEL

PART TI ME PERSONNEL

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

LI FE 1 NSURANCE

HEALTH | NSURANCE

DENTAL | NSURANCE
UNEMPLOYNMENT

VEDI CARE

MAI NTENANCE AND REPAI R - VECHI CLES
TRANSPORTATI ON

OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES
ANl VAL FOOD AND SUPPLI ES
DRUGS AND MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES
GASQOLI NE

OTHER SUPPLI ES AND MATERI ALS
WORKERS COVPENSATI ON

OTHER CHARGES

: RABI ES/ ANl VAL CONTROL

: SMACF FUNDI NG

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

BLOUNT
RECOMVENDED APPS 18
APPROPRI ATI ONS
FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED
2016-17

68, 768
0

17, 000
5,318
9, 743
79
5,100
266
108

1, 244
4,000
8, 000
13, 000
8, 000
30, 500
7,154
2,000
310

1, 500

182, 090

182, 090

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

72,602
12, 156
6,078
5,622
8, 262
59
5,700
266

84
1,301
2,000
3, 600
14, 000
6, 000
30, 000
7,200
0

465
939

176, 334

176, 334

PAGE

56



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 51900: |NDI GENT BILLI NG
COST CENTER 52220: CENTRAL SERVI CES

332 LEGAL NOTI CES/ OTHER CHARGES

52220: CENTRAL SERVI CES

51900: | NDI GENT BI LLI NG

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

FUND

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
2016-17 2017-18

1, 206, 000 1, 116, 621

1, 206, 000 1, 116, 621

1, 206, 000 1, 116, 621
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 54459: HOVELAND SECURI TY GRANT
COST CENTER 54410: CIVIL DEFENSE

399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES

54410: CI VI L DEFENSE

54459: HOVELAND SECURI TY GRANT

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 101: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
28, 530 37, 200
28, 530 37, 200
28, 530 37, 200

58



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 54460: HEMP GRANT
COST CENTER 54410: CIVIL DEFENSE

716 LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUI PMENT

54410: CI VI L DEFENSE

54460: HEMP GRANT

BLOUNT

FUND

101:

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED
2016-17

16, 200

16, 200

16, 200

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

16, 200

16, 200

16, 200

PAGE
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REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

ORT 010-400

FUND 101:

TITLE

ACTIVITY 55111: DGA

COsT

131
169
201
204
206
207
208
210
212
355
513
599

55110

55111:

101

CENTER 55110: LOCAL HEALTH CENTER

MEDI CAL PERSONNEL

PART TI ME

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON
FI CA- MEDI CARE

TRAVEL

WORKERS' COMPENSATI ON | NS
OTHER CHARGES

: LOCAL HEALTH CENTER

: GENERAL GOVERNVENT

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

GENERAL GOVERNVENT

AMENDED
2016-17

594,109
53, 237
40, 136
67,491

706
142, 500
4,251
1,026
9, 387
5,500
2,945
2,500

923, 788

923, 788

49, 595, 327

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

646, 504
57, 223
47, 849
77,790

695
205, 080
5, 048
1,134
10, 204
9, 800
3,255
7,000

1,071, 582

1,071, 582

53, 947, 850

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 112: COURTHOUSE & JAIL MAI NT FUND

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 51800: COUNTY BUI LDI NGS

510 TRUSTEES COWM SSI ON 1,900 1, 900
707 BU LDI NG | MPROVEMENTS 189, 070 189, 070
51800: COUNTY BUI LDI NGS 190, 970 190, 970

112: COURTHOUSE & JAIL NMAINT FUND 190, 970 190, 970



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:

COST CENTER 58400: OTHER CHARGES

399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES

510 TRUSTEE' S COW SSI ON

58400: OTHER CHARGES

114: LAW LI BRARY

BLOUNT

FUND 114:

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

LAW LI BRARY

AMENDED
2016-17

8, 604
143

8, 747

8, 747

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

8, 856
143

8,999

8,999

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 115: PUBLI C LI BRARY

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 51800: COUNTY BUI LDI NGS

166 CUSTODI AL PERSONNEL 33, 883 26, 374
167 MAI NTENANCE PERSONNEL 47,044 48, 533
169 PART TI ME PERSONNEL 31,031 51, 076
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 6, 942 7,811
204 STATE RETI REMENT 288 227
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE - LIFE 114 90
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE - MEDI CAL 28, 500 18,720
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE - DENTAL 797 532
210 UNEMPLOYMENT COVPENSATI ON 216 216
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE 1,623 1, 827
334 MAI NTENANCE AGREEMENTS 6, 348 7,000
335 MAINT & REP SERV- BLDGS 8, 652 10, 000
336 MAINT. & REPAIR SVCS. - EQUI PMENT 46, 636 50, 000
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 10, 000 10, 000

51800: COUNTY BUI LDI NGS 222,074 232, 406



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 115: PUBLI C LI BRARY

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 56500: LIBRARIES

101 COUNTY OFFI CI AL/ ADM NI STRATI VE OFFI CER 75, 882 78, 490
105 SUPERVI SOR/ DI RECTOR 355, 654 369, 458
169 PART- TI ME PERSONNEL 365, 390 374,224
189 OTHER SALARI ES & WAGES 254,153 334,511
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 65, 167 71, 652
204 STATE RETI REMENT 2,057 2,359
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE - LIFE 784 894
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE - HEALTH 151, 200 133, 500
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE - DENTAL 5,314 5, 048
210 UNEMPLOYMENT COVPENSATI ON 2,700 2,646
211 RETI REE BENEFI TS 17, 850 17, 850
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE 15, 240 16, 757
306 BANK CHARGES 4,872 4,872
307 COVMUNI CATI ON 24, 600 30, 000
317 DATA PROCESSI NG SERVI CES 20, 000 20, 000
318 DEBT COLLECTI ON SERVI CES 2,760 2,760
320 DUES AND MEMBERSHI PS 2,000 4, 000
330 LEASE PAYMENTS 10, 000 10, 000
333 LI CENSES 36, 000 36, 000
334 MAI NTENANCE AGREEMENTS 14, 000 14, 000
347 PEST CONTROL 800 800
348 POSTAL CHARGES 2,000 1, 000
355 TRAVEL 3,000 3, 000
356 TUI TI ON 3,000 3, 000
361 PERM TS 750 750
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 3,500 3,500
410 CUSTCODI AL SUPPLI ES 16, 500 16, 500
411 DATA PROCESSI NG SUPPLI ES 6, 000 7,000
432 LI BRARY BOOKS 197, 000 197, 000
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 18, 000 20, 000
437 PERI ODI CALS 20, 000 20, 000
452 UTILITI ES 214, 000 214, 000
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 5, 600 0
506 GEN LI AB | NSURANCE 27,000 27,000
510 TRUSTEE' S COW SSI ON 1, 400 1, 000
513 WORKER S COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE 2,500 2,500
709 DATA PROCESSI NG EQUI PMENT 20, 000 20, 000

56500: LI BRARI ES 1, 966, 673 2,066, 071



REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017

ORT 010-400

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:
CENTER 56900: OTHER SOCI AL CULTURAL & RECREATI ONAL

COsT

105
169
201
204
206
207
208
210
212
421
422
499

56900

SUPERVI SOR/ DI RECTOR

PART TI ME PERSONNEL

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON
FI CA- MEDI CARE

FOOD PREPARATI ON SUPPLI ES
FOOD SUPPLI ES

OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS

: OTHER SOCI AL CULTURAL & RECREATI ONAL

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

BLOUNT
RECOMVENDED APPS 18
APPROPRI ATI ONS
FUND 115: PUBLI C LI BRARY

AMENDED
2016-17

32,312
44,292
4,749
97

38

11, 700
266
216
1,111
1,094
34, 000
2,000

131, 875

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

33, 334
43, 474
4,762
102

40

13, 020
266
270
1,114
1, 000
36, 000
2,000

135, 382

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 115: PUBLI C LI BRARY

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 91110: GENERAL ADM NI STRATI ON PRQJECTS

707 BU LDI NG | MPROVEMENTS 28, 000 30, 000
717 MAI NTENANCE EQUI PMENT 8,500 8, 500
91110: GENERAL ADM NI STRATI ON PRQJECTS 36, 500 38, 500

115: PUBLI C LI BRARY 2,357,122 2,472,359



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000
COST CENTER 54110: SHERI FFS DEPARTMENT

399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES

401 ANI VAL FOCOD & SUPPLI ES

499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
510 TRUSTEE' S COW SSI ON

599 OTHER CHARGES

716 LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUI PMENT

54110: SHERI FFS DEPARTMENT

COST CENTER 54150: DRUG ENFORCEMENT

399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES

499 OTHER SUPPLI ES AND MATERI ALS

716 LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUI PMENT

54150: DRUG ENFORCEMENT

122: DRUG CONTROL

BLOUNT

FUND 122:

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

DRUG CONTROL

AMENDED
2016-17

9, 500
10, 000
32, 000

2,000

3,000
75, 000

131, 500

10, 000
15, 000
295, 000

320, 000

451, 500

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

10, 000
15, 000
35, 000
2,000
3, 000
100, 000

165, 000

0
20, 000
100, 000

120, 000

285, 000

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 131: H GHWAY/ PUBLI C WORKS FUND

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18
ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 61000: ADM NI STRATI ON

101 COUNTY OFFI CI AL/ ADM NI STRATI VE OFFI CER 100, 189 105, 199
103 ASSI STANT 82,801 85, 420
105 SUPERVI SOR/ DI RECTOR 23, 667 69, 117
119 ACCT/ BOOKKEEPER 44, 803 48, 509
167 0.0 0 43, 324
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 17, 388 21, 797
204 STATE RETI REMENT 31, 860 40, 009
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE - LIFE 213 297
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE - HEALTH 35, 100 44,760
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE - DENTAL 1, 064 1, 330
210 UNEMPLOYMENT COVPENSATI ON 108 135
211 RETI REMENT BENEFI TS 134, 644 162, 000
212 SOCI AL SECURITY - MEDI CARE 4,067 4, 453
307 COVMUNI CATI ON 11, 000 30, 000
320 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS 5, 000 4,200
333 LI CENSES 1, 300 600
334 MAI NT. AGREEMENT 10, 000 8, 500
348 POSTAL CHARGES 50 50
355 TRAVEL 1, 000 1, 500
356 TUI TI ON 7,000 6, 000
410 CUSTCODI AL SUPPLI ES 1, 500 1, 500
413 DRUGS AND MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES 200 200
415 ELECTRICI TY 8, 000 8, 000
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 6,100 5, 000
506 LI ABILITY I NSURANCE 99, 199 99, 199
510 TRUSTEE' S COW SSI ON 64, 000 64, 000
513 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON | NSURANCE 9, 766 12,971
515 LI ABILITY CLAI M5 5, 000 5, 000
707 BU LDI NG | MPROVEMENTS 78, 815 2,000
719 OFFI CE EQUI PMENT 4,900 1, 000
61000: ADM NI STRATI ON 788, 734 876, 070



REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017

ORT 010-400

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000

COsT

105
141
143
144
145
147
149
187
189
201
204
206
207
208
210
212
330
399
404
405
408
409
420
440
443
444
447
451
459
513
714
726

62000

CENTER 62000: H GHWAY & BRI DGE MAI NTENANCE

SUPERVI SOR/ DI RECTOR
FOREVEN

EQUI PMENT OPERATORS

EQUI P OPERATORS- HEAVY
EQUI P OPERATORS- LI GHT
TRUCK DRI VERS

LABORERS

OVERTI ME

OTHER SALARI ES & WAGES
SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE - LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE - HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE - DENTAL
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON
SOCI AL SECURI TY - MEDI CARE
LEASE PAYMENTS

OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES
ASPHALT- HOT M X
ASPHALT- LI QUI D

CONCRETE

CRUSHED STONE

FERTI LI ZER, LI VME & SEED
Pl PE- METAL

ROAD SI GNS

SALT

STRUCTURAL STEEL

UNI FORVB

DRAI NAGE MATERI ALS
WORKERS' COVPENSATI ON

HI GAMAY EQUI PMENT

STATE Al D PRQJIECTS

:H GAWAY & BRI DGE NMAI NTENANCE

BLOUNT

FUND

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

131: H GHWAY/ PUBLI C WORKS FUND

AMENDED
2016-17

260, 400
44,720
296, 973
177, 217
212,555
362, 985
0

50, 000
264, 331
103, 489
183, 938
1, 827
339, 000
10, 096
1,134
24,203
9, 000
80, 000
800, 000
60, 000
1, 000
125, 000
748
105, 000
40, 000
40, 000
5, 000
9, 000
5, 000
92,778
55, 000
1, 210, 194

4,970, 588

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

238, 607
46, 673
1, 185, 413
0

0

0

121, 533
50, 650
0

101, 858
181, 269
1, 838
364, 620
10, 096
1, 026
23, 822
9, 600
115, 000
1, 570, 000
60, 000
5, 000
125, 000
1, 000
150, 000
44,000
40, 000
5, 000
1, 500
5, 000
98, 580
10, 000
721, 209

5, 288, 294

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT

FUND

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000
CENTER 63100: OPERATI ON & MAI NTENANCE OF EQUI PMENT

COsT

105
132
141
142
187
201
204
206
207
208
210
212
338
412
418
425
433
440
442
450
451
513
717

63100

SUPEVI SOR/ DI RECTOR

0.0

FOREVEN

MECHANI CS

OVERTI ME

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE - LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE - HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE - DENTAL
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON
SOCI AL SECURI TY - MEDI CARE
MAI NTENANCE & REPAI R SERVI CES VEHI CLES
DI ESEL FUEL

EQUI PT. & MACHI NERY PARTS
GASQOLI NE

LUBRI CANTS

Pl PE- METAL

PROPANE GAS

TI RES & TUBES

UNI FORVB

WORKERS' COMPENSATI ON

MAI NTENANCE EQUI PMENT

: OPERATI ON & MAI NTENANCE OF EQUI PMVENT

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

131: H GHWAY/ PUBLI C WORKS FUND

AMENDED
2016-17

57,429
0

50, 611
168, 490
10, 000
17, 764
32,549
337

63, 600
1,594
162
4,155
5, 000
105, 000
115, 000
45, 000
10, 000
5, 000
3,000
25, 000
9, 550
14, 649
55, 000

798, 890

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

59, 245
35, 002
0

180, 216
10, 130
17, 645
31, 249
315
56, 160
1,595
162
4,127
2,000
85, 000
100, 000
35, 000
5, 000
1, 000
3, 000
25, 000
5, 000
15, 565
25, 000

697, 411

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

REPORT 010- 400

FUND 131:

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 68000: CAPI TAL QUTLAY

714 H GHWAY EQUI PMENT

68000: CAPI TAL QUTLAY

131: H GHWAY/ PUBLI C WORKS FUND

COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

H GHWAY/ PUBLI C WORKS FUND

AMENDED
2016-17

444,000

444,000

7,002, 212

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

354, 225

354, 225

7,216, 000

72



REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017

ORT 010-400

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:

COST CENTER 71100: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM

116
117
140
163
187
189
201
204
206
207
208
212
349
399
429
449
499
524
711

71100

TEACHERS

CAREER LADDER PROGRAM
SALARY SUPPLEMENTS

Al DES

OVERTI ME

OTHER SALARI ES & WAGES

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL
EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABI LI TY
PRI NTI NG

OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES

I NSTRUCTI ONAL SUPPLI ES
TEXTBOOKS

OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
| NSERVI CE/ STAFF DEVELOPMENT
FURNI TURE & FI XTURES

: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE

FUND

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
2016-17 2017-18

28, 814, 200 28, 263, 200

206, 000 206, 000
574, 000 592, 000
1, 955, 000 1, 842, 000
10, 000 0
125, 000 130, 000

1, 915, 000 1, 885, 000
2,730,000 2,685, 000

37,000 34, 000
5, 032, 500 5, 533, 700
146, 000 150, 000
456, 000 445, 600
5, 000 5, 000
953, 800 1, 150, 000
578, 000 368, 000
481, 000 481, 000
15, 000 225, 000
26, 000 26, 000
0 5, 000

44, 059, 500 44,026, 500

PAGE

73



REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017

ORT 010-400

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 71200: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

116
117
163
201
204
206
207
208
212
312
336
429
499
524
725

71200

TEACHERS

CAREER LADDER PROGRAM

Al DES

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL
EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABI LI TY
CONTRACTS W PRI VATE AGCY

MAI NT & REPAIR - EQUI PVENT
I NSTRUCTI ONAL SUPPLI ES
OTHER SUPPLI ES AND MATERI ALS
STAFF DEVELOPMENT

SPECI AL EDUCATI ON EQUI P

: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE

FUND

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
2016-17 2017-18

4,765, 000 4,573, 300

27,000 27,000
1, 050, 000 955, 000
357, 000 337, 300
497, 000 467, 700
6, 500 6, 000
982, 200 1, 021, 000
31, 000 32,500
84, 000 78, 800
15, 000 15, 000
1, 000 1, 000
65, 000 65, 000
1, 000 1, 000
7,500 7,500
50, 000 50, 000

7,939, 200 7,638, 100

PAGE

74



REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017

ORT 010-400

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:

COST CENTER 71300: VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

116
117
201
204
206
207
208
212
336
429
499
506
730

71300

TEACHERS

CAREER LADDER PROGRAM

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL
EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABI LI TY
MAI NT & REPAIR - EQUI PVENT
I NSTRUCTI ONAL SUPPLI ES
OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
LIABILITY I NS

VOCATI ONAL | NSTRUCTI ON EQUI

: VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE

FUND

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
2016-17 2017-18
2, 655, 000 2, 665, 000
13, 000 13, 000
163, 000 163, 000
242,000 243, 200
3,500 3,200
442,000 482, 000
14, 300 14,100
39, 000 38, 000
4,000 4, 000
57,500 57, 500
2,000 2,000
1, 000 1, 000
11, 500 11, 500
3, 647, 800 3,697, 500

PAGE
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REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017

ORT 010-400

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000
COST CENTER 71600: ADULT EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

116
133
138
201
204
206
207
208
212

71600

TEACHERS

PARAPROFESSI ONALS

I NSTRUCTI ONAL COVPUTER PERSONNEL
FI CA- REGULAR

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL

FI CA- MEDI CARE

: ADULT EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

BLOUNT COUNTY
APPROPRI ATI ONS
FUND 141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMENDED
2016-17

145, 000
10, 000
40, 600
11, 800
11, 000

300
17, 000
600
2,800

239, 100

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

O O O O O o o o o

TENNESSEE



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 71900: OTHER

211 RETI REE BENEFI TS

71900: OTHER

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
2016-17 2017-18

1, 280, 000 1, 290, 000

1, 280, 000 1, 290, 000

77



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 72110: ATTENDANCE

105 SUPERVI SOR/ DI RECTOR 48, 900 49, 000
162 CLERI CAL PERSONNEL 52, 800 54, 500
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 6, 300 6, 500
204 STATE RETI REMENT 10, 400 10, 700
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 300 100
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 19, 600 21, 900
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 800 700
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 1, 500 1, 600

72110: ATTENDANCE 140, 600 145, 000



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 72120: HEALTH SERVI CES

131 MEDI CAL PERSONNEL 625, 000 650, 000
161 SECRETARI ES 18, 800 13, 500
189 OTHER SALARI ES & WAGES 67, 800 68, 900
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 44, 200 45, 400
204 STATE RETI REMENT 46, 700 45, 400
206 EMPLOYEE INS - LIFE 500 500
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 70, 800 87, 000
208 EMPLOYEE I NS - DENTAL 2,500 2,300
212 FI CA- MEDI CARE 10, 400 10, 700
320 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS 800 800
349 PRI NTI NG STATI ONERY & FORMS 500 500
355 TRAVEL 3,000 3, 000
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 3,000 3, 000
413 DRUGS & MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES 19, 500 20, 000
429 | NSTRUCTI ONAL SUPPLI ES 21, 000 23, 200
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES 2,300 1, 800
524 | N SERVI CE/ STAFF DEVELOPMENT 2,000 2,000
735 HEALTH EQUI PMENT 2,000 10, 000

72120: HEALTH SERVI CES 940, 800 988, 000



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 72130: OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT

123 GUI DANCE PERSONNEL 1, 270, 500 1, 256, 000
130 SOCI AL WORKERS 43, 500 47,000
161 SECRETARY 59, 000 59, 500
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 83, 700 84, 500
204 STATE RETI REMENT 120, 000 125, 000
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 1,700 1, 500
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 193, 000 190, 000
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 6, 700 6, 700
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 19, 700 19, 800
322 EVALUATI ON & TESTI NG 40, 000 40, 000
355 TRAVEL 1, 200 1, 200
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 139, 500 139, 500
429 | NSTRUCTI ONAL SUPPLI ES 200 200
435 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 500 500
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 5, 000 5, 000
524 | N SERVI CE/ STAFF DEVELOPMENT 1, 200 2,000

72130: OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT 1, 985, 400 1, 978, 400



REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017

ORT 010-400

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:

COsT

105
129
161
189
195
201
204
206
207
208
212
309
355
356
432
499
524

72210

CENTER 72210:

SUPERVI SOR/ DI RECTOR

LI BRARI ANS

SECRETARYS

OTHER SALARI ES & WAGES
SUBSTI TUTE TEACHERS

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL
EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABI LI TY
CONTRACTS W GOVT AGENCI ES
TRAVEL

TUI TI ON

LI BRARY BOOKS

OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
I N SERVI CE/ STAFF DEVELOPMENT

: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE

FUND

REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON' PROGRAM

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
100, 900 96, 800
1, 164, 000 1, 201, 000
92, 600 69, 000
230, 600 261, 000
1,499 0
96, 886 99, 800
140, 671 143, 500
1, 800 1, 700
241, 500 225, 500
7,500 7,200
22,944 23, 200
40, 000 40, 000
13, 000 13, 000
1, 000 1, 000
60, 000 60, 000
1, 000 1, 000
40, 500 65, 500

2, 256, 400 2,309, 200

PAGE

81



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 72220: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

124 PSYCOLOG CAL PERSONNEL 355, 000 357, 000
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 22,100 21, 800
204 STATE RETI REMENT 32,100 32, 400
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 500 500
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 57,700 61, 000
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 1,700 1, 700
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 5,200 5, 000
355 TRAVEL 15, 000 15, 000
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 312, 000 312, 000
524 | N SERVI CE/ STAFF DEVELOPMENT 20, 000 20, 000

72220: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 821, 300 826, 400



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 72230: VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

105 SUPERVI SOR/ DI RECTOR 8,500 8, 900
161 SECRETARYS 59, 800 60, 600
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 4,300 4, 300
204 STATE RETI REMENT 7,600 7,700
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 200 100
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 11, 250 12, 600
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 650 600
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 1, 000 1, 000

72230: VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 93, 300 95, 800



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 72250: C.C. TITLE M SSI NG

105 94600 0 94, 900
120 156500 0 159, 000
162 44800 0 36, 100
189 128500 0 130, 400
201 26300 0 25, 900
204 46300 0 45, 000
206 600 0 500
207 55500 0 55, 000
208 2100 0 2,000
212 6400 0 6, 000
330 323000 0 513, 750
336 28350 0 50, 000
399 262500 0 327, 000
411 620500 0 345, 000
471 256500 0 169, 000
499 4000 0 4,000
524 0.0 0 5,100
709 330000 0 206, 000

72250: C. C. TITLE M SSI NG 0 2,174, 650



REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017

ORT 010-400

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:

COsT

105
162
201
204
206
207
208
212

72260

CENTER 72260: ADULT PROGRAMS

SUPERVI SOR/ DI RECTOR

CLERI CAL PERSONNEL

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL
FI CA- MEDI CARE

: ADULT PROGRAMS

BLOUNT COUNTY,

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMENDED
2016-17

59, 300
30, 500
5,500
6, 500
200

17, 000
600

1, 400

121, 000

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

O O O O O ©o o o

TENNESSEE



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 72290: OTHER PROGRANMS

399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES
790 OTHER EQUI PMENT

72290: OTHER PROGRAMS

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
40, 000 40, 000
13, 000 13, 000
53, 000 53, 000

86



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 72310: BOARD OF EDUCATI ON

189 OTHER SALARI ES & WAGES 145, 000 150, 000
191 BOARD- COWM TTEE MEMBERS FEE 38, 000 38, 000
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 11, 300 11, 500
204 STATE RETI REMENT 11, 600 13, 000
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE - LIFE 0 100
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE - HEALTH 14, 700 12, 000
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE - DENTAL 500 500
210 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON 35, 000 25, 000
212 FI CA- MEDI CARE 2,400 2,700
305 AUDI T SERVI CES 32, 000 32, 000
320 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS 9, 200 9, 200
331 LEGAL FEES 39, 000 38, 000
349 PRI NTI NG 1, 500 1, 500
355 TRAVEL 5, 000 5, 000
356 TUI TI ON 3, 000 3, 000
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 16, 000 16, 000
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 500 500
506 LI ABILITY I NSURANCE 594, 400 350, 000
510 TRUSTEES COWM SSI ON 713, 000 757,000
513 WWORKMVANS COVPENSATI ON | NS 354, 000 354, 000
524 In Servicel/ Staff Devel opnent 5,000 5,000
599 OTHER CHARGES 8, 000 8, 000
799 OTHER CAPI TAL QUTLAY 1, 000 1, 000

72310: BOARD OF EDUCATI ON 2, 040, 100 1, 833, 000



REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017

ORT 010-400

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:

COsT

101
103
105
117
161
189
201
204
206
207
208
209
212
320
348
349
355
399
435
499
524
599

72320

CENTER 72320: DI RECTOR OF SCHOOLS

COUNTY OFFI Cl AL/ ADM N OFFI C
ASS| STANT

SUPERVI SOR

CAREER LADDER PROGRAM
SECRETARYS

OTHER SALARI ES & WAGES

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL

DI SABI LI TY | NSURANCE
EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABI LI TY
DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

POSTAL CHARGES

PRI NTI NG

TRAVEL

OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

OTHER SUPPLI ES

In Servicel/ Staff Devel opnent
OTHER CHARGES

: DI RECTOR OF SCHOOLS

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE

FUND

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
128, 900 135, 900
204, 500 206, 000
107, 800 110, 300
1, 000 1, 000
86, 700 89, 100
63, 100 56, 500
36, 700 37,000
59, 600 60, 200
1,900 1, 800
74, 600 63, 500
1,900 2,000

1, 500 1, 500
8,500 8, 600
5, 600 5, 600
6, 000 6, 000
2,000 2,000
3,500 3,500
14, 000 14, 000
10, 000 10, 000
6, 000 7,000
6, 000 6, 000
7,000 7,000
836, 800 834, 500

PAGE

88



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18
ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 72410: OFFI CE OF THE PRI NCI PAL

104 PRI NCI PALS 1, 865, 000 1, 908, 000
119 ACCOUNTANTS/ BOOKKEEPERS 84, 900 85, 000
139 ASSI STANT PRI NCl PAL 1, 350, 000 1, 350, 000
161 SECRETARYS 1, 237,000 1, 240, 500
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 279, 100 280, 000
204 STATE RETI REMENT 436, 000 439, 000
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 4,000 3, 800
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 702, 600 694, 100
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 23, 000 23, 000
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 64, 700 65, 500
307 COVMUNI CATI ON 326, 000 240, 000
320 DUES & MEMBERSHI PS 1, 600 1, 600
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 8, 000 8, 000
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES 5, 000 5, 000
599 OTHER CHARGES 26, 000 24, 000
72410: OFFI CE OF THE PRI NCI PAL 6,412, 900 6, 367, 500



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 72510: FI SCAL SERVI CES

119 ACCOUNTANTS/ BOOKKEEPERS 161, 000 154, 500
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 9, 200 9, 200
204 STATE RETI REMENT 16, 700 17, 000
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 200 200
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 28, 500 31, 800
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 900 900
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABI LI TY 2,400 2,300
355 TRAVEL 500 500
524 | n-Service Professional Devel opnent 3,500 3, 500

72510: FI SCAL SERVI CES 222,900 219, 900



REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017

ORT 010-400

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000

COsT

166
201
204
206
207
208
212
322
399
410
415
423
434
454
720

72610

CENTER 72610: OPERATI ON OF PLANT

CUSTODI AL PERSONNEL
SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL
EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABI LI TY
EVALUATI ON & TESTI NG
OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES
CUSTODI AL SUPPLI ES
ELECTRICI TY

FUEL O L

NATURAL GAS

WATER & SEVER

PLANT OPERATI ON EQUI P

: OPERATI ON OF PLANT

BLOUNT COUNTY

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMENDED
2016-17

2,512,000
153, 300
269, 000

3,000
625, 900
21,500
36, 000
1, 000
232,000
222,600
3, 050, 000
50, 000
161, 000
280, 000
50, 000

7,667,300

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

2,575, 000
157, 000
274,000

2,900
692, 000
21, 500
36, 500
1, 000
232, 000
222,600
3, 045, 000
0

167, 000
347, 000
50, 000

7,823,500

TENNESSEE



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 72620: MAI NTENANCE OF PLANT

105 SUPERVI SOR/ DI RECTOR 82, 600 82, 900
161 SECRETARY 41, 000 41, 500
167 MAI NTENANCE PERSONNEL 581, 000 593, 000
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 43, 900 43, 800
204 STATE RETI REMENT 78, 000 79, 800
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 900 900
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 124, 500 148, 500
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 4,500 4,500
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 10, 300 10, 100
335 MAINT & REP SERV- BLDGS 40, 000 40, 000
336 MAI NT & REPAI R SERV- EQUI P 30, 000 30, 000
338 MAI NTENANCE - VEHI CLES 17, 000 17, 000
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 489, 300 696, 300
418 EQUI PMENT & MACHI NERY PARTS 70, 000 70, 000
425 GASCLI NE 55, 000 45, 000
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 190, 500 190, 500
599 OTHER CHARGES 28, 900 28, 900
707 BU LDI NG | MPROVEMENTS 80, 000 80, 000
712 HEATI NG & Al R CONDI TI ONI NG 50, 000 50, 000
718 MOTOR VEH CLES 28, 000 43, 250
799 OTHER CAPI TAL QUTLAY 45, 000 80, 000

72620: MAI NTENANCE OF PLANT 2,090, 400 2,375, 950



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 72710: TRANSPORTATI ON

105 SUPERVI SOR/ DI RECTOR 48, 900 49, 000
162 CLERI CAL PERSONNEL 44,500 44,500
189 OTHER SALARI ES AND WAGES 50, 900 51, 800
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 9, 000 9, 100
204 STATE RETI REMENT 15, 300 15, 400
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 300 200
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 19, 500 9, 000
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 750 700
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 2,100 2,200
313 CONTRACTS W PARENTS 1, 000 1, 000
315 CONTRACTS W VEHI CLE OANERS 3, 266, 800 3, 400, 000
338 MAI NT & REPAI R SERV- VEH CLE 5, 000 5, 000
340 MEDI CAL SERVI CES 1, 000 1, 000
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 738, 000 801, 000
450 TI RES & TUBES 1, 000 1, 000
729 TRANSPORTATI ON EQUI P 81, 400 33, 000

72710: TRANSPORTATI ON 4,285, 450 4,423, 900



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 72810: CENTRAL AND OTHER

105 SUPERVI SOR 94, 600 0
120 COVPUTER PROGRAMVERS 156, 500 0
162 CLERI CAL PERSONNEL 44,800 0
189 CGther Sal aries and Wages 128, 500 0
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 26, 300 0
204 STATE RETI REMENT 46, 300 0
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 600 0
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 55, 500 0
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 2,100 0
212 FI CA- MEDI CARE 6, 400 0
336 MAI NT & REPAI R SERV- EQUI PMENT 28, 350 0
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 262, 500 0
411 DATA PROCESSI NG SUPPLI ES 620, 500 0
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 4,000 0
709 DATA PROCESSI NG EQUI PMENT 330, 000 0

72810: CENTRAL AND OTHER 1, 806, 950 0



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 73400: EARLY CHI LDHOOD EDUCATI ON

105 SUPERVI SOR/ DI RECTOR 9,100 9, 400
116 TEACHERS 359, 800 370, 300
163 Al DES 88, 100 90, 100
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 28, 700 28, 700
204 STATE RETI REMENT 43, 900 44, 600
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 800 600
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 123, 000 116, 000
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 3,300 3,100
212 FI CA- MEDI CARE 7,000 6, 700
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES 30, 000 30, 000
429 | NSTRUCTI ONAL SUPPLI ES 5, 000 5, 000
524 | N SERVI CE/ STAFF DEVELOPMENT 5, 000 5, 000

73400: EARLY CHI LDHOOD EDUCATI ON 703, 700 709, 500



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 76100: REGULAR CAPI TAL QUTLAY

304 ARCH TECTS 0 60, 000
590 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS 0 155, 000
707 BU LDI NG | MPROVEMENTS 425, 000 1, 620, 000
708 COVMUNI CATI ON EQUI PMENT 132, 750 230, 000
710 FOOD SERVI CE EQUI PMENT 302, 000 335, 000
712 HEATI NG & Al R CONDI TI ONI NG 0 430, 000
799 OTHER CAPI TAL QUTLAY 0 315, 000

76100: REGULAR CAPI TAL QUTLAY 859, 750 3, 145, 000



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL

AMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 82330: EDUCATI ON DEBT SERVI CE CONTRI BUTI ON PG

620 EDUCATI ON DEBT SERVI CE CONTRI BUTI ON PG 318, 700

82330: EDUCATI ON DEBT SERVI CE CONTRI BUTI ON PG 318, 700

141: GENERAL PURPCSE SCHOOL 90, 822, 350

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

326, 700

326, 700

93, 282, 000
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

REPORT 010- 400

FUND

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 11701: TITLE I
COST CENTER 71100: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM

116 TEACHERS

163 EDUCATI ON ASSI STANTS

201 SOCI AL SECURI TY

204 STATE RETI REMENT

206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE LI FE
207 86700

208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE DENTAL
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI AB
299 WORKMAN' S COVPENSATI ON
429 | NSTRUCTI ONAL SUPPLI ES
722 REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON EQUI P

71100: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM

COST CENTER 72130: OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT

499 OTHER SUPPLI ES AND MATERI ALS
599 OTHER CHARGES

72130: OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT

COST CENTER 72210: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM

189 OTHER SALARI ES AND WAGES
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY

204 STATE RETI REMENT

206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE

207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY
299 WORKMAN S COVPENSATI ON

355 TRAVEL

524 | NSERVI CE/ STAFF DEVELOPMENT

72210: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM

11701: TITLE |

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMENDED
2016-17

712, 655
642, 953
74, 660
81, 312

1,317
126, 300

9, 564
19, 656

4,318
334, 161
30, 000

2,036, 896

10, 000
25,692

35, 692

205, 737
12, 756
17, 547

256

21, 900
1,594
2,983
663

14, 000
130, 000

407, 436

2,480, 024

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

O O O O O 0O O o o o o

O O O O O O O o o o

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT

ACTIVITY 11703: CONSOLI DATE ADM N
COST CENTER 72210: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM

105
161
201
204
206
207
208
212
299
355
399
499
513
524
599
790

72210

11703

TITLE

SUPERVI SOR

SECRETARY

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL
EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABI LI TY
WORKVAN' S COVPENSATI ON
TRAVEL

OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES
OTHER SUPPLI ES AND MATERI ALS
WORKERS COWP | NSURANCE

5000

OTHER CHARGES

OTHER EQUI PMENT

: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM

: CONSCLI DATE ADM N

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE

FUND

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
2016-17 2017-18

92, 440
41, 558
8, 308
13,078
167

15, 825
1,018
1,943
432
3,000
5, 000
4,968
5, 000
7,000
3,000
4,500

O O O O OO0 OO0 O o o o o o o o

207, 237 0

207, 237 0

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE 100

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 11801: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG
COST CENTER 71100: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM

116 712655 0 755, 000
163 642953 0 645, 000
201 74660 0 86, 800
204 81312 0 86, 200
206 1317 0 1,090
207 126300 0 160, 800
208 9564 0 6, 000
212 19656 0 20, 300
429 334161 0 330, 000
722 30000 0 30, 000
71100: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM 0 2,121,190
COST CENTER 72130: OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT
499 10000 0 10, 000
599 25692 0 26, 000
72130: OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT 0 36, 000
COST CENTER 72210: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM
189 205737 0 211, 000
201 12756 0 13, 000
204 17547 0 18, 000
206 256 0 300
207 21900 0 17, 100
208 1594 0 900
212 2983 0 3, 000
299 663 0 700
355 14000 0 15, 000
524 130000 0 105, 000
72210: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM 0 384, 000

11801: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG 0 2,541, 190



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 11803: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG
COST CENTER 72210: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM

105 92440 0 96, 000
161 41558 0 45, 800
201 8308 0 8, 800
204 13078 0 13, 900
206 167 0 200
207 15825 0 17, 100
208 1018 0 900
212 1943 0 2,100
299 432 0 700
355 3000 0 3, 000
399 5000 0 5, 000
499 4968 0 5, 000
524 7000 0 7,000
599 3000 0 3, 000
790 4500 0 4,500
72210: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM 0 213, 000

11803: ACTI VITY TI TLE M SSI NG 0 213, 000



REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017

ORT 010-400

TITLE

ACTIVITY 31701: |1DEA PART B
COST CENTER 71200: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

116
162
163
171
201
204
206
207
208
212
429
725

71200

TEACHERS

CLERI CAL

EDUCATI ONAL ASSI STANTS
SPEECH TEACHERS

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL
EMPLOYEE MEDI CARE LI ABI LI TY
I NSTRUCTI ONAL SUPPLI ES
SPECI AL EDUCATI ON EQUI PMENT

: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE

FUND

COST CENTER 72220: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

105
124
161
162
201
204
206
207
208
212
399
524

72220

COST CENTER 72710: TRANSPORTATI ON

313
399

72710

31701

SUPERVI SOR

PSYCHOLOGY PERSONNEL
SECRETARY

CLERI CAL

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE DENTAL
EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI AB
OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES

I N- SERVI CE/ STAFF DEVELOPMENT

: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

CONTRACTS W TH PARENTS
OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES

: TRANSPORTATI ON

: 1 DEA PART B

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
2016-17 2017-18

204, 000
82, 000
1,175, 000
42,400
92, 500
101, 000
1,100
273,000
10, 500
22,500
87,111
10, 000

O O O O OO0 O o o o o o

2,101,111 0

96, 500
105, 000
44,500
71, 000
19, 500
31, 500
400
27,900
1, 400
4,600
2,500
35, 000

O O O 0O OO0 O o o o o o

439, 800 0

3,000
240, 000

243, 000 0

2,783,911 0

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE 103

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 31702: |DEA
COST CENTER 71200: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

116 TEACHERS 58, 200 0
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 4,500 0
204 STATE RETI REMENT 5,200 0
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 5,100 0
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 315 0
212 FI CA- MEDI CARE 315 0
429 | NSTRUCTI ONAL SUPPLI ES 10, 000 0
71200: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 83, 630 0

31702: | DEA 83, 630 0



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

REPORT 010- 400

FUND 142:

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 31703: |DEA

COST CENTER 71200: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

429 | NSTRUCTI ONAL SUPPLI ES

71200: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

COST CENTER 72220: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

524 | N SERVI CE/ STAFF DEVELOPMENT

72220: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

31703: | DEA

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMENDED
2016-17

47, 400

47, 400

4,000

4,000

51, 400

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400

FUND

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 31704: |DEA

COST CENTER 72220: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS

524 | N SERVI CE/ STAFF DEVELOPMENT

72220: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

31704: | DEA

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
7,382
6, 000

13, 382 0

13, 382 0
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE 106

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 31801: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG
COST CENTER 71200: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

116 204000 0 215, 000
162 82000 0 87, 000
163 1175000 0 1, 364, 600
171 42400 0 44,500
201 92500 0 106, 000
204 101000 0 107, 000
206 1100 0 1, 000
207 273000 0 371, 000
208 10500 0 12, 000
212 22500 0 25, 000
429 87111 0 85, 000
725 10000 0 10, 000
71200: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 0 2,428, 100
COST CENTER 72220: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM
105 96500 0 99, 500
124 105000 0 110, 000
161 44500 0 46, 000
162 71000 0 74, 700
201 19500 0 20, 500
204 31500 0 32, 800
206 400 0 300
207 27900 0 30, 300
208 1400 0 1, 700
212 4600 0 4, 800
399 2500 0 2,500
524 35000 0 35, 000
72220: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 0 458, 100
COST CENTER 72710: TRANSPORTATI ON
313 3000 0 3, 000
399 240000 0 250, 000
72710: TRANSPORTATI ON 0 253, 000

31801: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG 0 3,139, 200



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE 107

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 31802: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG
COST CENTER 71200: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

116 58200 0 61, 800
201 4500 0 3, 800
204 5200 0 5, 600
207 5100 0 5,700
208 315 0 280
212 315 0 900
429 10000 0 5,920
71200: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 0 84, 000

31802: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG 0 84, 000



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

REPORT 010- 400

FUND

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 31803: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG

COST CENTER 72220: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES

72220: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

31803: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG

142:

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMENDED
2016-17

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

93, 086

93, 086

93, 086

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE 109

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 31804: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG
COST CENTER 72220: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

499 7382 0 7,300
524 6000 0 6, 000
72220: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 0 13, 300

31804: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG 0 13, 300



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT

FUND 142:

TITLE

ACTIVITY 31805: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG
COST CENTER 71200: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

116
201
204
212
399
429

71200

31805

TEACHERS

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABI LI TY
OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES

I NSTRUCTI ONAL SUPPLI ES

: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON  PROGRAM

ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMENDED
2016-17

O O o o o o

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

7,500
470
680
110

1, 400

9, 840

20, 000

20, 000

PAGE

110



REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

ORT 010-400

FUND 142:

TITLE

ACTIVITY 41701: |DEA PRESCHOOL

COsT

163
201
204
206
207
208
212
429

71200

COosT

399
524

72220

41701

CENTER 71200: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

EDUCATI ONAL ASSI STANTS

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL
EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABI LI TY
I NSTRUCTI ONAL SUPPLI ES

: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

CENTER 72220: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES
I N SERVI CE/ STAFF DEVELOPMENT

: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

: 1 DEA PRESCHOOL

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMENDED
2016-17

58, 107
4,152
4,900

45
17,013
543
941
4,829

90, 530

690
2,150

2,840

93, 370

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

O O O O O ©o o o

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE 112

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 41801: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG
COST CENTER 71200: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

163 58107 0 74, 000
201 4152 0 4,590
204 4900 0 5,180
206 45 0 60
207 17013 0 18, 860
208 543 0 1,100
212 941 0 1, 080
71200: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 0 104, 870
COST CENTER 72220: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM
399 690 0 500
524 2150 0 2,000
72220: SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 0 2,500

41801: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG 0 107, 370



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

REPORT 010- 400

FUND 142:

OBJECT TITLE
ACTIVITY 61701: CARL PERKINS

COST CENTER 71300: VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

429 | NSTRUCTI ONAL SUPPLI ES
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
730 VOCATI ONAL | NSTRUCTI ON EQUI PMVENT
71300: VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM
COST CENTER 72130: OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT
355 TRAVEL
399 OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES
524 | NSERVI CE/ STAFF DEVELOPMENT
72130: OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT

COST CENTER 72230: VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

355 TRAVEL
524 | N- SERVI CE/ STAFF DEVELOPMENT

72230: VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

61701: CARL PERKI NS

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMENDED
2016-17

51, 007
10, 000
82, 558

143, 565

22,000
12, 000
11, 000

45, 000

3,000
3,000

6, 000

194, 565

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE 114

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 61702: CARL PERKI NS RESERVE
COST CENTER 71300: VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

499 OTHER SUPPLI ES AND MATERI ALS 4,000
730 VOCATI ONAL | NSTRUCTI ON EQUI PMVENT 26, 000
71300: VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 30, 000 0

61702: CARL PERKI NS RESERVE 30, 000 0



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE 115

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 61801: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG
COST CENTER 71300: VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

429 51007 0 51, 000
499 10000 0 10, 000
730 82558 0 82, 000
71300: VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 0 143, 000

COST CENTER 72130: OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT

355 22000 0 22,000
399 12000 0 12, 000
524 11000 0 11, 000
72130: OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT 0 45, 000

COST CENTER 72230: VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

355 3000 0 3, 000
524 3000 0 3, 000
72230: VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 0 6, 000

61801: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG 0 194, 000



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE 116

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 61802: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG
COST CENTER 71300: VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

499 4000 0 4,000
730 26000 0 26, 000
71300: VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 0 30, 000

61802: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG 0 30, 000



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE 117

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 71701: TITLE I
COST CENTER 71100: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM

116 TEACHERS 178, 527 0
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 11, 069 0
204 STATE RETI REMENT 16, 139 0
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE LI FE 236 0
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE HEALTH 28, 500 0
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE DENTAL 2,657 0
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI AB 2,589 0
299 WORKMAN' S COVPENSATI ON 575 0
71100: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM 240, 292 0
COST CENTER 72130: OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT
135 ASSESSMENT PERSONNEL 80, 023 0
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 4,961 0
204 STATE RETI REMENT 7,234 0
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 106 0
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 11, 700 0
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 531 0
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 1,160 0
299 WORKMAN S COVPENSATI ON 258 0
322 EVALUATI ON AND TESTI NG 500 0
72130: OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT 106, 473 0
COST CENTER 72210: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM
355 TRAVEL 2,000
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES AND MATERI ALS 500
524 | NSERVI CE/ STAFF DEVELOPMENT 14, 858
72210: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM 17, 358 0

71701: TITLE I 364,123 0



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE 118

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 71801: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG
COST CENTER 71100: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM

116 178527 0 208, 500
201 11069 0 12,900
204 16139 0 18, 900
206 236 0 200
207 28500 0 30, 200
208 2657 0 1,100
212 2589 0 3, 000
299 575 0 600
71100: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM 0 275, 400
COST CENTER 72130: OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT
135 80023 0 83, 000
201 4961 0 5, 140
204 7234 0 7,530
206 106 0 130
207 11700 0 13, 020
208 531 0 300
212 1160 0 1, 200
322 500 0 180
72130: OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT 0 110, 500
COST CENTER 72210: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM
355 2000 0 2,000
499 500 0 500
524 14858 0 10, 000
72210: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM 0 12, 500

71801: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG 0 398, 400



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY,

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17

ACTIVITY 71820: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG
COST CENTER 72210: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM

105 SUPERVI SOR

116 TEACHERS

201 SOCI AL SECURI TY

204 STATE RETI REMENT

212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY

o O o o o

72210: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM 0

71820: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG 0

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

3,750
18, 750
1, 400
2,040
400

26, 340

26, 340

TENNESSEE

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE 120

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 81701: VOC TRANS
COST CENTER 71300: VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

189 OTHER SALARI ES AND WAGES 69, 000 0
201 SOCI AL SECURI TY 8, 000 0
204 STATE RETI REMENT 14, 000 0
206 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE 300 0
207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH 28, 800 0
208 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL 900 0
212 EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABILITY 2,000 0
355 TRAVEL 1, 500 0
71300: VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 124, 500 0

81701: VOC TRANS 124, 500 0



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 81801: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG
COST CENTER 71300: VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM

189 69000 0 80, 000
201 8000 0 8, 500
204 14000 0 15, 700
206 300 0 200
207 28800 0 30, 000
208 900 0 1, 400
212 2000 0 2,000
355 1500 0 800
71300: VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 0 138, 600

81801: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG 0 138, 600



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

REPORT 010- 400

FUND 142:

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 91701: TITLE 111

COST CENTER 71100: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM

429 | NSTRUCTI ONAL SUPPLI ES

722 REGULAR | NSTUCTI ON EQUI P

71100: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM

COST CENTER 72210: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM

524 | NSERVI CE/ STAFF DEVELOPMENT

72210: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM

91701: TITLE 111

COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
2016-17 2017-18
11, 000
3,700
14, 700 0
9, 487 0
9, 487 0
24,187 0

122



MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 91801: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG
COST CENTER 71100: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM

429 11000 0 11, 000
722 3700 0 3,700
71100: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM 0 14,700

COST CENTER 72210: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM

524 9487 0 9, 500
72210: REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM 0 9, 500
91801: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG 0 24, 200

142: SCHOOL FEDERAL PRQIECTS 6, 450, 329 7,022, 686

PAGE
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REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017

ORT 010-400

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000

COsT

105
119
165
201
204
206
207
208
212
320
336
349
354
355
399
410
422
435
450
451
499
513
524
599
709
710

73100

143

CENTER 73100: FOCOD SERVI CE

SUPERVI SOR
ACCOUNTANTS
CAFETERI A

SOCI AL SECURI TY
STATE RETI REMENT
LI FE 1 NSURANCE
HEALTH | NSURANCE
DENTAL | NSURANCE
VEDI CARE

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

MAI NTENANCE AND REPAI R SERVI CES -

PRI NTI NG

TRANSPORTATI ON OTHER THAN STUDENTS

TRAVEL

OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES
CUSTODI AL SUPPLI ES

FOCD

OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

USDA - Commodi ties

UNI FORVS

OTHER SUPPLI ES

WORKERS' COMPENSATI ON

I N- SERVI CE/ STAFF DEVEL OPVENT
OTHER CHARGES

DATA PROCESSI NG EQUI PMENT
FOOD SERVI CES EQUI PMENT

: FOOD SERVI CE

: CENTRAL CAFETERI A

BLOUNT COUNTY
RECOMVENDED APPS 18
APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 143: CENTRAL CAFETERI A

EQUI P

AMENDED
2016-17

56, 300
41, 500
2,097, 000
133, 000
149, 000
3, 400
432, 000
15, 300
31, 500
5,100
130, 000
2,000
20, 000
5, 000
90, 000
50, 000
2,086, 000
3,000
400, 000
12, 000
124, 400
66, 500
10, 000
2,000
35, 000
50, 000

6, 050, 000

6, 050, 000

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

59, 000
42,900
2, 055, 000
134, 000
149, 000
1, 600
450, 000
12, 500
31, 500
5,100
150, 000
2,000
15, 000
5, 000
140, 000
50, 000
2,070, 000
3, 000
400, 000
3, 000
124, 900
66, 500
10, 000
2,000
35, 000
89, 000

6, 106, 000

6, 106, 000

TENNESSEE



REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017

ORT 010-400

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000

COST CENTER 73300: COVMUNI TY SERVI CES

103
162
166
169
201
204
206
207
208
212
315
355
399
422
429
499
510
524
599
709
790

73300

146

ASSI STANT

CLERI CAL

CUSTODI AL PERSONNEL
PART- TI ME PERSONNEL

SOCI AL SECURI TY

STATE RETI REMENT

EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- LI FE
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- HEALTH
EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE- DENTAL
EMPLOYER MEDI CARE LI ABI LI TY
CONTRACTS W TH VEHI CLE ONNERS
TRAVEL

OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES
FOOD SUPPLI ES

I NSTRUCTI ONAL SUPPLI ES
OTHER SUPPLI ES

TRUSTEE' S COMM SSI ON

I N- SERVI CE/ STAFF DEVELOPMENT
OTHER CHARGES

DATA PROCESSI NG EQUI PMENT
OTHER EQUI PMENT

: COMWUNI TY SERVI CES

: EXT. DAY CARE PROGRAM

BLOUNT

FUND 146:

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

EXT. DAY CARE PROGRAM

AMENDED
2016-17

81, 900
44, 600
90, 000
974, 000
73,900
82, 400
1, 400
160, 500
5, 000
17, 300
20, 000
1, 000
40, 000
70, 000
15, 000
5, 000
13, 000
0

1, 000
1, 000
1, 000

1, 698, 000

1, 698, 000

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

86, 300
0

90, 000
988, 000
72,000
68, 000
700
135, 000
3, 800
16, 800
20, 000
1, 000
40, 000
75, 000
17, 000
5, 000
14, 000
1, 400
1, 000
1, 000
1, 000

1, 637, 000

1, 637, 000

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

REPORT 010- 400

FUND 151:

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000

COST CENTER 82110: GENERAL GOVERNVENT PRI NCI PAL

601 PRI NCI PAL ON BONDS

610 PRI NCI PAL CAPI TAL LEASE

612 PRI NCI PAL ON LOANS

82110: GENERAL GOVERNVENT PRI NCI PAL

COST CENTER 82130: DEBT SERVI CE - EDUCATI ON

610 PRI NCI PAL ON CAPI TAL LEASES

82130: DEBT SERVI CE - EDUCATI ON

COST CENTER 82210: GENERAL GOVERNMENT | NTEREST

603 | NTEREST ON BONDS

611 | NTEREST CAPI TAL LEASE

613 | NTEREST ON LOANS

699 OTHER DEBT SERVI CE

82210: GENERAL GOVERNMVENT | NTEREST

COST CENTER 82230: EDUCATI ON | NTEREST

611 | NTEREST ON CAPI TAL LEASES

82230: EDUCATI ON | NTEREST

COST CENTER 82310: GENERAL GOVERNVENT OTHER

324 FI NANCI AL ADVI SORY SERVI CES

510 TRUSTEE COWM SSI ONS

599 OTHER CHARGES

699 OTHER DEBT SERVI CE

82310: GENERAL GOVERNVENT OTHER

151: GENERAL DEBT SERVI CE FUND

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

GENERAL DEBT SERVI CE FUND

AMENDED
2016-17

6,106, 929
304, 702
2,020,501

8,432,132

255,918

255,918

3,749, 699

65, 480
1,191, 602
2,708,923

7,715,704

62, 689

62, 689

10, 000
415, 100
35, 000

5, 430, 000

5, 890, 100

22, 356, 543

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

7,252,000
317, 000
941, 000

8,510, 000

277, 800

277, 800

9, 234, 000
53, 400
72,000

0

9, 359, 400

49, 000

49, 000

25, 000
425, 000
25, 000
202, 300

677,300

18, 873, 500

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

REPORT 010- 400

FUND

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 03051: EDUCATI ON CAPI TAL PRQIECTS

COST CENTER 91300: EDUCATI ON CAPI TAL PRQIECTS

304 ARCH TECTS

510 TRUSTEES COWM SSI ON

707 BU LDI NG | MPROVEMENTS

712 HEATI NG & Al R CONDI TI ONI NG
799 OTHER CAPI TAL QUTLAY

91300: EDUCATI ON CAPI TAL PRQIECTS

03051: EDUCATI ON CAPI TAL PRQIECTS

177: EDUCATI ON CAPI TAL PRQIECTS

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

177: EDUCATI ON CAPI TAL PRQIECTS

AMENDED
2016-17

30, 000

0

0

1, 305, 000

1, 335, 000

1, 335, 000

1, 335, 000

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

43, 000

30, 000

575, 000
791, 000
0

1, 439, 000

1, 439, 000

1, 439, 000

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 189: GENERAL CONSTRUCTI ON PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:

COST CENTER 91120: ADM OF JUSTI CE PRQJIECTS

716 LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUI PMENT - BCSO SAFETY 0 415, 000

91120: ADM OF JUSTI CE PRQJECTS 0 415, 000

COST CENTER 91130: PUBLI C SAFETY PRQIECTS

790 OTHER EQUI PMENT - PARKS & REC 0 115, 000

91130: PUBLI C SAFETY PRQIECTS 0 115, 000

COST CENTER 91190: OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT PRQIECTS

799 OTHER CAPI TAL QUTLAY - ECON DEV 0 1, 100, 000

91190: OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT PRQIECTS 0 1, 100, 000

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE 129

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 189: GENERAL CONSTRUCTI ON PRQIECTS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 52600: | NFORVATI ON TECHNOLOGY PRQIECT
COST CENTER 91110: GENERAL ADM NI STRATI ON PRQJECTS

709 DATA PROCESSI NG EQUI PMENT 1, 104, 355 1, 850, 000
91110: GENERAL ADM NI STRATI ON PRQJECTS 1, 104, 355 1, 850, 000
52600: | NFORMATI ON TECHNOLOGY PRQIECT 1, 104, 355 1, 850, 000

189: GENERAL CONSTRUCTI ON PRQIJECTS 1, 104, 355 3, 480, 000



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000

COST CENTER 58900: M SCELLANEQUS

325 FI SCAL AGENT CHARGES
331 LEGAL FEES
502 BUI LDI NG AND CONTENTS | NS
506 LI ABILITY I NSURANCE
516 SELF-1NSURED CLAI M5
599 OTHER CHARGES
58900: M SCELLANEQUS
COST CENTER 99100: TRANSFERS QUT

590 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS

99100: TRANSFERS QUT

263: GENERAL LI ABILITY

BLOUNT

FUND 263:

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

GENERAL LI ABILITY

AMENDED
2016-17

19, 756
2,500
350, 583
253, 000
450, 000
50, 000

1, 125, 839

77,627

77,627

1, 203, 466

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

20, 000
2,500
350, 583
0

450, 000
50, 000

873, 083

76, 606

76, 606

949, 689

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE 132

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 264: EMPLOYEE BENEFI T FUND - HEALTH & LIFE

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 58600: EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS

207 EMPLOYEE | NSURANCE - HEALTH 750, 000 750, 000
312 CONTRACTS W PRI VATE AGCY 310, 000 310, 000
325 FI SCAL AGENT CHARGES 650, 000 600, 000
499 OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS 3,500 3,500
507 MEDI CAL CLAI M5 17, 940, 000 19, 750, 000
530 FINES, ASSESSMENTS, AND PENALTI ES 250, 000 20, 000
58600: EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 19, 903, 500 21, 433, 500

COST CENTER 99100: TRANSFERS QUT

590 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS 0 75, 064

99100: TRANSFERS QUT 0 75, 064

264: EMPLOYEE BENEFI T FUND - HEALTH & LIFE 19, 903, 500 21, 508, 564



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:

COST CENTER 58600: EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS

325 FI SCAL AGENT CHARGES

507 MEDI CAL CLAI M5

513 WORKERS' COWPENSATI ON | NS

58600: EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS

COST CENTER 99100: TRANSFERS QUT

590 TRANSFERS TO OTHER FUNDS

99100: TRANSFERS QUT

266: WORKER S COVPENSATI ON FUND

BLOUNT

FUND 266:

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

WORKER S COVPENSATI ON FUND

AMENDED
2016-17

45, 000
1, 000, 000
150, 000

1, 195, 000

77,627

77,627

1,272,627

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

45, 000
1, 000, 000
150, 000

1, 195, 000

76, 606

76, 606

1, 271, 606

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000

COST CENTER 58700: PAYMENTS TO CI TI ES

358 REM TTANCE OF REVENUES COLLECTED

510 TRUSTEES COWM SSI ON

58700: PAYMENTS TO CI TI ES

351: CI TI ES- SALES TAX

BLOUNT

FUND

COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

351: CITIES-SALES TAX

AMENDED
2016-17

20, 490, 000
210, 000

20, 700, 000

20, 700, 000

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

21, 300, 000
213, 000

21, 513, 000

21, 513, 000
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:

COST CENTER 58700: PAYMENTS TO CI TI ES

358 REM TTANCE OF REVENUE COLLECTED

510 TRUSTEES COWM SSI ON

58700: PAYMENTS TO CI TI ES

355: CI TY SCHOOL ADA-NO 1

BLOUNT

FUND

355:

COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

CI TY SCHOOL ADA-NO 1

AMENDED

2016-17

6, 000, 000
100, 000

6,100, 000

6,100, 000

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

6, 250, 000
100, 000

6, 350, 000

6, 350, 000
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT

REPORT 010- 400

FUND

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:

COST CENTER 58700: PAYMENTS TO CI TI ES

358 REM TTANCE OF REVENUE COLLECTED

510 TRUSTEES COWM SSI ON

58700: PAYMENTS TO CI TI ES

356: CI TY SCHOOL ADA- NO 2

COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

356: CITY SCHOCL ADA- NO 2

AMENDED
2016-17

16, 000, 000
265, 000

16, 265, 000

16, 265, 000

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

16, 855, 000
275, 000

17, 130, 000

17, 130, 000
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REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017 BLO

ORT 010-400

FUND

TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:

COsT

140
305
307
317
319
320
333
336
338
348
349
355
356
399
431
435
450
452
453
499
506
508
510
536
599
709
716

54150

COsT

718

91130

CENTER 54150: DRUG ENFORCEMENT

SALARY SUPPLEMENTS

AUDI T SERVI CES

COVMUNI CATI ON

0.0

DRUG CONTROL PAYMENTS

DUES & MEMBERSHI PS

LI CENSES

MAI NT & REPAI R SERV- EQUI PMENT
AUTOMOBI LE REPAIR

POSTAL CHARGES

PRI NTI NG- STATI ONERY & FORMS
TRAVEL

TUI TI ON

OTHER CONTRACTED SERVI CES
LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLI ES
OFFI CE SUPPLI ES

TI RES & TUBES

UTI LI TI ES

VEHI CLE PARTS

OTHER SUPPLI ES & MATERI ALS
LI ABI LI TY | NSURANCE

PREM UMS- CORPORATE SURETY
TRUSTEES COWM SSI ON
HAZARDOUS WASTE CLEANUP
OTHER CHARGES

DATA PROCESSI NG EQUI PMENT
LAW ENFORCEMENT EQUI PMENT

: DRUG ENFORCEMENT

CENTER 91130: PUBLIC SAFETY PRQJIECTS

MOTOR VEHI CLES

: PUBLI C SAFETY PRQJIECTS

UNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

363: JUDI Cl AL DRUG FUND

AMENDED
2016-17

33, 000
1, 200
26, 000
0

30, 000
500
300
2,000
4,000
100
500

14, 000
4,000
6, 300
8,500
3,000
2,000
6, 000
2,000
500

5, 000
500

1, 500
5, 000
6, 500
5, 250
9, 926

177,576

39, 074

39, 074

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

33, 000
1, 200
26, 000
4,400
30, 000
500
300

1, 000
4, 000
100
500

14, 000
4, 000
7,800
7,676
3, 000
2,000
6, 000
2,000
500

5, 000
500

1, 500
5, 000
2,500
5, 200
9, 900

177,576

39, 074

39, 074

PAGE
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MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00216: DRUG CONTROL GRANT
COST CENTER 91130: PUBLI C SAFETY PRQIECTS

709 DATA PROCESSI NG EQUI PMENT

91130: PUBLI C SAFETY PRQIECTS

00216: DRUG CONTROL GRANT

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

FUND

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

363: JUDI Cl AL DRUG FUND

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
42,000 0
42,000 0
42,000 0

138



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00217: ACTIVITY TITLE M SSI NG

COST CENTER 91130: PUBLI C SAFETY PRQIECTS

716 42000

91130: PUBLI C SAFETY PRQIECTS

00217: ACTIVITY TI TLE M SSI NG

363: JUDI CI AL DRUG FUND

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

FUND

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

363: JUDI Cl AL DRUG FUND

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED

2016-17 2017-18
0 41, 900
0 41, 900
0 41, 900
258, 650 258, 550
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MAY 10, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE 140

REPORT 010- 400 RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 364: DI STRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
OBJECT TITLE 2016-17 2017-18

ACTIVITY 00000:
COST CENTER 53600: DI STRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

510 TRUSTEES COWM SSI ON 225 225
599 OTHER CHARGES 10, 000 10, 000
53600: DI STRI CT ATTORNEY GENERAL 10, 225 10, 225

364: DI STRI CT ATTORNEY GENERAL 10, 225 10, 225



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

ACTIVITY 00000:

COST CENTER 58110: TOURI SM

312 CONTRACTS W PRI VATE AGCY

510 TRUSTEES COWM SSI ON

58110: TOURI SM

BLOUNT

FUND 365:

COUNTY, TENNESSEE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

OTHER AGENCY FUND - TOURI SM

AMENDED
2016-17

1,474,555
0

1,474,555

RECOMVENDED
2017-18

1, 750, 000
20, 500

1, 770, 500

PAGE
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REP!

OBJECT

MAY 10, 2017

ORT 010-400

TITLE

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

FUND 365: OTHER AGENCY FUND - TOURI SM

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
2016-17 2017-18

142



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

OBJECT TITLE

365: OTHER AGENCY FUND -

TOURI SM

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

FUND

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

365: OTHER AGENCY FUND - TOURI SM

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
2016-17 2017-18

1,474,555 1, 770, 500

143



MAY 10, 2017

REPORT 010- 400

TITLE

: GRAND TOTAL

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE

RECOMVENDED APPS 18

APPROPRI ATI ONS

AMVENDED  RECOMMENDED
2016-17 2017-18

256, 614,174 266, 723, 498
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	FY17-18 Recommended Appropriations

	Fund 101: General County

	51100 - County Commission

	51210 - Board of Equalization

	51220 - Beer Board

	51300 - County Mayor

	51310 - Personnel

	51500 - Election Commission

	51600 - Register of Deeds

	51710 - Planning and Dev. Services

	51800 - County Bldgs.

	51900 - General Services

	51910 - Records 
	51920 - Risk Mgmt.

	52100 - Acctng. & Budgeting

	52200 - Purchasing

	52220 - Central Services

	52300 - Property Assessor

	52310 - Reappraisal

	52400 - Trustee

	52500 - County Clerk

	52600 - Data Processing

	53110 - Circuit Crt. Judge

	53120 - Circuit Crt. Clerk

	53310 - Gen. Sessions Judge

	53500 - Juvenile Court

	53610 - Public Defender

	53700 - Judicial Commissioners

	53900 - Other Admin. of Justice

	53910 - Probation Services

	53930 - Victim Assistance

	54110 - Sheriff's Dept.

	54160 - Sex Offender Registry

	54210 - Jail

	54220 - Workhouse

	54240 - Juvenile Services

	54310 - Fire Prevention

	54410 - Emergency Mgmt.

	54490 - Other Emer. Mgmt.

	55110 - Health Dept.

	55120 - Animal Ctr.

	55590 - Other Local Welfare

	56700 - Parks & Rec

	57100 - Ag Extension

	57500 - Soil Conservation

	58120 - IDB

	58300 - Veterans

	58500 - Contributions to Other Agencies

	64000 - Litter & Trash Collection

	91110 - Gen. Admin. Proj.

	91130 - 
Public Safety Proj. 
	99100 - Transfers Out

	53200 - 128 - Recovery Court

	53400-410 - Chancery Crt

	53400-420 - Clerk & Master

	55120-5512 - Animal Ctr (SMACF)

	52220-51900 - Indigent Billing

	54410-54459 - Emer. Mgmt. Homeland Grant

	54410-54460 - Emer. Mgmt. HEMP Grant

	55110-5511 - Health Dept. (State)


	Fund 112: Courthouse & Jail Mtce.

	Fund 114: Law Library

	Fund 115:  Public Library

	Fund 
122: Drug Control 
	Fund 131: Highway

	Fund 141: General Purpose School

	Fund 142: School Federal Projects

	Fund 143:  Central Cafeteria 
	Fund 146: Ext. Day Care Program

	Fund 151: Debt Service

	Fund 177: Educ. Cap. Proj.

	Fund 189: General Projects

	Fund 263: Gen. Liability

	Fund 264: Health & Life

	Fund 266: Worker's Comp

	Fund 351: Cities - Sales Tax

	Fund 355: Alcoa

	Fund 356: Maryville

	Fund 363: Judicial Drug Fund

	Fund 364: Dist. Attrny. General

	Fund 365: Tourism




